

ITEM	SPECIFICATION	Totals	Interboro Pack. Unit Pricing	Extended Price	Low Bid Number	Low Bid Company
1	Foam tray, 5 compartment, 8.75" X 10", white, 500/cs, Amoco 80-255 or equal	3540		\$ -	\$ 16.43	Central Paper
2	Biodegradable paper 5 compartment tray, Greenwave TW-TOO-023/ 400 per case	2000		\$ -	\$ 31.95	Central Paper
3	8 oz. Paper Food Tray-Red Plaid Design 1000/cs	87		\$ -	\$ 11.70	Mansfield Paper
4	2# Paper Food Tray-Red Plaid Design, 1M/cs	291		\$ -	\$ 17.47	Mansfield Paper
5	3# Paper Food Tray-Red Plaid Design, 500/cs	848		\$ -	\$ 13.30	Central Paper
6	5# Paper Food Tray-Red Plaid Design, 500/cs	144		\$ -	\$ 17.69	Central Paper
7	5.5 oz. Translucent plastic soufflé cup, 2.5M/cs	237		\$ -	\$ 40.00	Conlon Products
8	4 oz. Plastic translucent soufflé cup, 2500/cs	20		\$ -	\$ 32.78	Mansfield Paper
9	Plastic lid for 3.25, 4 oz. and 5 oz. translucent soufflé cup, 2.5M/cs	148		\$ -	\$ 20.13	Mansfield Paper
10	2 oz. Plastic translucent soufflé cup, 2500/cs	106		\$ -	\$ 21.00	Conlon Products
11	Plastic lid for 2 oz. translucent soufflé cup, 2.5M/cs	90		\$ -	\$ 15.33	Mansfield Paper
12	8 oz. Squat foam container, 1M/cs, Dart 8SJ12 or equal	51		\$ -	\$ 26.88	W.B. Mason
13	Lid for 8 oz. Squat foam container, 1M/cs Dart 12JL or equal	21		\$ -	\$ 14.97	Mansfield Paper
14	12 oz. Squat foam container, 500/cs, Dart 12SJ 20 or equal	53		\$ -	\$ 18.94	W.B. Mason
15	8 oz. Hot/Cold Combo Pack 250/cs	50		\$ -	\$ 33.20	Conlon Products
16	12 oz. Hot/Cold Combo Pack 250/cs	85		\$ -	\$ 33.40	Conlon Products
17	Container, 8 x 7 x 3 or 9 x 7 x 3 clear plastic hinged, 250/cs	172		\$ -	\$ 26.50	Central Paper
18	6x6x3 Clear Hinged Container 500/cs	68		\$ -	\$ 28.80	W.B. Mason
19	Hinged Sandwich Wedge, Anchor DVH1101 or equal, 250/cs	148		\$ -	\$ 39.87	Central Paper
20	24 oz Clear Food container, 504/cs Pactiv YC18-5024 or equal	102		\$ -	\$ 33.41	Mansfield Paper
21	32 oz Clear Food Container, 504/cs, Pactiv YC18-5032 or equal	40		\$ -	\$ 40.15	Mansfield Paper
22	Dome lid for 32 oz Food Container, 504/cs, Pactiv YC18-5201 or equal	90		\$ -	\$ 33.41	Mansfield Paper
23	5 oz. Plastic cold cup, translucent, 2.5M/cs, Sweetheart PC5 or equal	339		\$ -	\$ 27.96	Central Paper
24	7 oz. Plastic cold cup, translucent, 2.5M/cs, Sweetheart PC7 or equal	72		\$ -	\$ 33.35	Central Paper
25	9 oz. Greenware clear plastic cold cup, 1000/case	8		\$ -	\$ 15.94	W.B. Mason
26	12 oz Greenware Clear plastic Cold Cup, 1000/cs, Fabrikal GC12S or equal	27		\$ -	\$ 58.01	Mansfield Paper
27	16 oz. Clear Plastic Cup, 1000/cs, Netchoice 116300	12		\$ -	\$ 52.00	Conlon Products
28	Straw Slot Lid-Clear, 1000 Case, Netchoice 142137	26		\$ -	\$ 21.50	Central Paper
29	Dome Lid with Straw Slot, 1000/cs, Solo DLR662	17		\$ -	\$ 26.38	Mansfield Paper
30	10 oz. Paper hot cup, 1M/cs, Solo 410MD or equal	27		\$ -	\$ 30.46	W.B. Mason
31	8 oz. Foam cup, 1M/cs, J8 or equal	10		\$ -	\$ 16.73	W.B. Mason
32	12 oz. Paper hot cup, 1M/cs, Solo 412MSN or equal	16		\$ -	\$ 38.00	Conlon Products
33	16 oz. Dart Café G Cup 1M/Case, Dart 16 x 16G	16		\$ -	\$ 50.85	Central Paper
34	20 oz Dart Café G Cup 500/Case, Dart 20 x 16G	10		\$ -	\$ 31.75	W.B. Mason
35	Milk Straws 5.75 24/500	59		\$ -	\$ 23.63	Mansfield Paper
36	9" White Foam Plate, 500/cs	16		\$ -	\$ 11.97	W.B. Mason
37	9" White Paper Plate 1200cs	285		\$ -	\$ 17.63	Mansfield Paper
38	10" Impact Plate 500/Cs, Dart 10PWF or equal	12		\$ -	\$ 38.21	Mansfield Paper
39	6" Impact Plate 1000/cs	17		\$ -	\$ 25.62	Mansfield Paper
40	Plastic forks, polypropylene, white, medium wgt., 1M/cs, AMCEL AMSPRO or equal	890		\$ -	\$ 4.89	W.B. Mason
41	Plastic knives, polypropylene, white, medium wgt., 1M/cs, AMCEL AMSPRO or equal	187		\$ -	\$ 4.84	W.B. Mason
42	Teaspoons, polypropylene, white, med. wgt., 1M/cs, AMCEL AMSPRO or equal	966		\$ -	\$ 4.89	W.B. Mason
43	Plastic soup spoons, polypropylene, white, medium wgt., 1M/cs, AMCEL AMSPRO or equal	32		\$ -	\$ 4.84	W.B. Mason
44	Spork kit, sealed in cellophane bag containing white, medium wgt. poly propylene utensils, 6" straw, and a 13" X 17" napkin ! M/cs Clearshield #63102 or equal	505		\$ -	\$ 10.96	Mansfield Paper
45	Cutlery Kit, sealed in cellophane bag containing white medium wgt. Poly fork, tsp., straw and napkin/500 case, Netchoice 414025 or equal	525		\$ -	\$ 11.72	W.B. Mason
46	Fork, Individually wrapped 100/Case	115		\$ -	\$ 8.48	Conlon Products
47	Knives, Individually wrapped 1000/Case	165		\$ -	\$ 8.48	Conlon Products
48	Teaspoon, Individually wrapped 1000/Case	60		\$ -	\$ 8.48	Conlon Products
49	Napkins, 7" x 13.5" Dispenser Napkin, 10M/cs SCA D3052 or equal	80		\$ -	\$ 20.50	Conlon Products
50	Luncheon Napkins, 6M/cs, SCA L3141 or equal	45		\$ -	\$ 22.21	Mansfield Paper
51	Mega System Napkin Kimberly Clark 98908 or equal dispenser to be included	105		\$ -	\$ 40.00	Central Paper
52	XpressNap Dispenser Napkin, 6M/cs, includes Dispenser, brown and white	218		\$ -	\$ 33.80	Conlon Products
53	Saddle Pack Bags 6 1/2" X 7" 2000/cs Clear Handgards SB8.5 or equal	40	\$ 8.98	\$ 359.20	\$ 8.17	W.B. Mason
54	Poly Bag 8" x 4" x 18" clear w/gusset, 1.25 ml., Elkay 12G094018	10	\$ 15.32	\$ 153.20	\$ 15.32	Interboro Packaging
55	Storage Bag Seal Top 10 x 12.2 ml, 1000/cs Elkay F201012 or equal	16		\$ -	\$ 34.78	Mansfield Paper
56	Liner 38" x 58", 100/cs 1 ml	635	\$ 10.24	\$ 6,502.40	\$ 10.24	Interboro Packaging
57	Liner 38" x 58", 100/cs 2 ml	628	\$ 13.72	\$ 8,616.16	\$ 13.72	Interboro Packaging
58	Liner 40" x 46" Black, 2 ml, 10/10	115	\$ 12.74	\$ 1,465.10	\$ 12.74	Interboro Packaging
59	Poly bun rack covers, 52" X 80", Elkay Bor5280 or equal, 50/Roll	59	\$ 8.82	\$ 520.38	\$ 8.82	Interboro Packaging
60	Aluminum foil, 18" X 500' roll, standard,	67		\$ -	\$ 13.55	Conlon Products
61	Aluminum foil, 18" X 500' roll, heavy duty, Netchoice 01074 or equal	63		\$ -	\$ 18.25	Central Paper
62	Aluminum Pan 3 comp. 6.5 x 5 200 case	170		\$ -	\$ 34.80	Central Paper
63	Aluminum pot pie container, 1M/cs, Pactiv 436-35 or equal	21		\$ -	\$ 69.85	Central Paper
64	Aluminum foil sheets, "pop-up" interfolded sheets in self-dispensing carton, 9" X 10.75", 6/500 cs, reynolds RA710 or equal	21		\$ -	\$ 37.64	Mansfield Paper
65	Aluminum foil sheets, "pop-up" interfolded sheets in self-dispensing carton, 12" x 10.75", 3000/cs	71		\$ -	\$ 37.98	Conlon Products
66	Waxed paper sheets, in self-dispensing pop-up cartons, 12" X 10.75", 6M/cs, McNairn 103305MXT or equal	30		\$ -	\$ 43.40	Conlon Products
67	Foodservice film, 12" X 2000'	170		\$ -	\$ 7.96	Mansfield Paper
68	Foodservice film, 18" X 2000', Reynolds 916 or equal	89		\$ -	\$ 11.94	Mansfield Paper
69	Foodservice film, 18" X 3000', Netchoice 01112 or equal	43		\$ -	\$ 16.89	Conlon Products

ITEM	SPECIFICATION	Totals	Interboro Pack. Unit Pricing	Extended Price	Low Bid Number	Low Bid Company
70	Parchment pan liners, 24.375" X 16.4375", grease and oven proof, light weight, 1M/cs, Quillon AC112X or equal	449		\$ -	\$ 27.28	Mansfield Paper
71	Plastic pan liners 34 " x 18", 50 cs/Pansaver 42002 or equal	152		\$ -	\$ 12.09	W.B. Mason
72	Poly table covers, 54" X 108" rectangle, all colors, 12/cs, Converting Inc., Special Occasions or equal <u>No paper laminate!</u>	45		\$ -	\$ 14.93	Mansfield Paper
74	Poly table covers, 82: Square, all colors, 12/cs, <u>No paper laminate!</u>	20		\$ -	\$ 15.10	Conlon Products
76	Vinyl Gloves, all sizes (S, M, L & XL), 5 mils, 10/100 cs, w/o powder, seamless, chemical resistant, white	1643	\$ 14.90	\$ 24,480.70	\$ 17.89	Conlon Products
77	Hairnets, 144/cs	67	\$ 8.98	\$ 601.66	\$ 7.98	Mansfield Paper
78	Disposable wipes, medium duty, 13.5" X 24", 150/cs, CHIX #8251 or equal	478		\$ -	\$ 20.81	Mansfield Paper
79	Scouring Pad, 6 x 9 Scotch Brite or equal	52		\$ -	\$ 3.74	Conlon Products
80	Hotel Pads, SOS or Brillo 12/10 cs	91		\$ -	\$ 21.35	W.B. Mason
81	Metal Sponge/1 doz Royal 775 or equal	78		\$ -	\$ 2.71	W.B. Mason
82	Scrub Sponge, 3M 74 or equal, 20/1	76		\$ -	\$ 10.68	Conlon Products
83	Strip Test Kit	20		\$ -	\$ 5.49	Conlon Products
84	Foaming Antimicrobial Hand wash with Moisturizers, 3/1250ML, GOJO 5186-03 or equal	237		\$ -	\$ 33.50	Banner
85	Sanitizer-Quaternary 2.5 Gal Ecolab Oasis or equal	25		\$ -	\$ 40.42	Mansfield Paper
86	Ultra Palmolive Dish Detergent, 4/1 Gal, Colgate 140043	76		\$ -	\$ 42.00	Conlon Products
87	50# Low Phosphate Laundry Detergent	38		\$ -	\$ 22.63	Mansfield Paper
88	Tide 6/50 oz	50		\$ -	\$ 53.25	Central Paper
89	Bleach, 6/1 gal	98		\$ -	\$ 8.61	W.B. Mason
90	24 oz. Plastic Spray Bottle	247		\$ -	\$ 0.42	Conlon Products
91	Trigger Spray for 24 oz. Plastic Spray Bottle	377		\$ -	\$ 0.31	Conlon Products
92	Napkin Disp 1 Ply Brown 13x8.5, SCA DX906E Xpressnap 6000	58		\$ -	\$ 33.07	Mansfield Paper
93	LD Bun Pan Cover Flat Pack, ElKay BPC10G216035, 21x6x35 200,	32	\$ 9.82	\$ 314.24	\$ 9.82	Interboro Packaging
94	Shopping Bag Brown 6#, Aspamill 6 lb Kraft 4/500 (Lunch Bags)	33		\$ -	\$ 8.50	Central Paper
95	Pactiv YTHB_0500 Tray foam Black 5 comp lunch 500	340		\$ -	\$ 18.75	Central Paper
96	Foil cheeseburger/chicken/hamburger bags, 1M/cs, McNairn 321352 or equal	32		\$ -	\$ 26.88	Mansfield Paper
97	FABRIKAL 9509506 GS6-4 6/506" SQ 4 COMP PLASTIC CONTAINER, or equivalent	56		\$ -	\$ 53.25	Mansfield Paper
98	FABRIKAL LGS6 6" FLAT LID 300 ON THE GO, SQ, or equivalent	56		\$ -	\$ 28.12	Mansfield Paper
99	SCA 290089 ADVANCED 6/700 - TOWEL ROLL WHITE INTUITION 7.75	492		\$ -	\$ 36.85	Central Paper
100	SOLARIS 41504 30/85 - TOWEL HOUSEHOLD WHITE 2PLY	450		\$ -	\$ 15.22	Mansfield Paper
101	BERRY PGR3339X5B ROLL 5/20 - LINER 33X39 BLACK 2MIL	329	\$ 8.82	\$ 2,901.78	\$ 8.82	Interboro Packaging
102	HOSPECO PM-BWSDP 8/80 - WIPE BABY	203		\$ -	\$ 13.89	W.B. Mason
103	CASCADES 4082 30/100 - FACIAL TISSUE FLAT BOX N RIVER	196		\$ -	\$ 11.19	W.B. Mason
104	HUHT 43011 PLATE PAPER WHITE 6" - UNCOATED FLUTED 10/100	283		\$ -	\$ 9.25	Central Paper
105	PACTIV Y7139TP, 200 - FOIL TRAY 3 COMP WITH LID	143		\$ -	\$ 34.80	Central Paper
106	SCA 12013903 TORK 12/1925' - TOILET TISSUE MINI JUMBO 1 PLY	105		\$ -	\$ 22.70	W.B. Mason
107	A630FW PUDGIES BABY WIPE - UNSCENTED 12/80	95		\$ -	\$ 27.92	Conlon Products
108	BERRY LBR1717LC ROLL 20/50 - LINER 17X17 CLEAR 0.4MIL	92	\$ 6.84	\$ 629.28	\$ 6.84	Interboro Packaging
109	RDA 30300 PLATE PAPER WHITE 9" - UNCOATED FLUTED 12/100	95		\$ -	\$ 18.00	Conlon Products
110	GP 20204 ACCLAIM 16/250 - TOWEL MULTIFOLD WHITE	73		\$ -	\$ 13.24	Mansfield Paper
111	ECOLAB 92023093 NEXA WHITE EA - CLASSIC MANUAL SOAP DISPENSER	50		\$ -	#NUM!	NO BID PLACED
112	EA/5510282 TORKMATIC DISPENSER - TOWEL, QUARTZ	50		\$ -	\$ 1.00	Central Paper
113	43513 LIVI VPG MFOLD TWL - SOLARIS, WHITE, 16/250	48		\$ -	\$ 13.24	Mansfield Paper
114	PACTIV YC18-2120 FOOD CONTAINER - PLASTIC CLEAR 8X8X3 H/L 200	85		\$ -	\$ 26.50	Central Paper
115	BAG GLAD 13GL ODORSHLD WH - 80 EA COX78605 CLOROX	65		\$ -	\$ 15.58	W.B. Mason
116	PACTIV YTH1-0012 BOWL FOAM - WHITE 12OZ 1000	42		\$ -	\$ 13.47	Mansfield Paper
117	COVER SHOE REG BE - 100 EA MIICR2002 MEDLINE INDUS	40		\$ -	\$ 11.58	W.B. Mason
118	PLATE ULTRALUX 6 7/8" - 500 EA DXEUX7WS DIXIE FOOD SE	35		\$ -	\$ 20.02	Mansfield Paper
119	ADVANTAGE 9630M, 10/100 - GLOVE PLASTIC UNIVERSAL MD	34		\$ -	\$ 4.64	Mansfield Paper
120	CASCADES F150A1 30/100 - FACIAL TISSUE FLAT BOX N RIVER	33		\$ -	\$ 11.63	Mansfield Paper
121	SOAP LIQUID HAND - 1 EA CPM26991 COLGATE PALMOLI	32		\$ -	\$ 9.25	Central Paper
122	DART 6S12 WHITE 20/50 - FOOD CONT SQUAT FOAM 6OZ	32		\$ -	\$ 27.47	W.B. Mason
123	PACTIV 8S, WHITE, 500 - TRAY FOAM 10X8X.625	30		\$ -	\$ 22.25	Central Paper
124	P&G, 45113, 8/38 OZ - DISH DTRGNT LEMON DAWN	30		\$ -	\$ 33.65	Central Paper
125	LINER GLAD 30GL DRAWSTG - 90 EA COX70313 CLOROX	27		\$ -	\$ 17.62	W.B. Mason
126	SCA HB9201 ADVANCED 30/120 - TOWEL HOUSEHOLD WHITE 2PLY	23		\$ -	\$ 27.45	Central Paper
127	903906 STRIDE CITRUS CLEANER - DIVERSEY, 5 GAL	21		\$ -	\$ 27.45	Central Paper
128	SCA HB1995A UNIVERSAL 12/210 - TOWEL HOUSEHOLD WHITE 2PLY	21		\$ -	\$ 17.95	Central Paper
129	BERRY LBR3036HC ROLL 10/25 - LINER 30X36 CLEAR 0.7MIL	20	\$ 14.68	\$ 293.60	\$ 14.68	Interboro Packaging
130	NITTANY NP-30/85-2 TL TWL 30 - HOUSE HOLD	20		\$ -	\$ 15.22	Mansfield Paper
131	SCA 5510282 TORK MATIC QUARTZ - DISPENSER ROLL TOWEL SINGLE	16		\$ -	\$ 1.00	Central Paper
132	5.5 oz. Plastic soufflé cup, 2.5M/cs (NO polystyrene)	26		\$ -	\$ 41.98	Central Paper
133	Lid for 5.5 oz. Plastic soufflé cup, 2.5M/cs (NO polystyrene)	15		\$ -	\$ 20.13	Mansfield Paper
134	2 oz. Plastic portin cup, 2.5M/cs (NO polystyrene)	15		\$ -	\$ 21.01	Mansfield Paper
135	Lid for 2 oz. Plastic portion cup, 2.5M/cs (NO polystyrene)	10		\$ -	\$ 15.33	Mansfield Paper
140	Molded Fiber, Oval Platter, 7.5"x10", Compostable, 500/cs	156		\$ -	\$ 36.00	Conlon Products
142	Probe Thermometer Wipe, 70% Alcohol, 1000/cs	15		\$ -	\$ 20.70	Central Paper
143	Trash Liners, Compostable, Green, 34"x48", at least .88 mil thick	160	\$ 45.82	\$ 7,331.20	\$ 45.82	Interboro Packaging
144	Sanitizing Wipes, 6/100 wipe tubs per case, Nice-Pak or equal	15		\$ -	\$ 39.15	Central Paper
145	Paper Placemat, plain, 10"x14", 1000/cs	12		\$ -	\$ 19.00	Conlon Products
146	Scouring Solution, 12 qt/cs	10		\$ -	\$ 24.98	Central Paper
147	Molded Fiber, Burrito Bowl, 32oz, Compostable, 300/cs	25		\$ -	\$ 35.89	Mansfield Paper

ITEM	SPECIFICATION	Totals	Interboro Pack. Unit Pricing	Extended Price	Low Bid Number	Low Bid Company
148	Greenware, Clear Compostable Cup, 10oz, 1000/cs	30		\$ -	\$ 54.69	Mansfield Paper
149	Greenware, Lid for 10oz Clear Compostable Cup, 1000/cs	30		\$ -	\$ 63.76	Mansfield Paper
150	Lime and Scale Remover, 4/1gal	10		\$ -	\$ 43.71	Central Paper
151	Liner 38" x 58", 100/cs 1 ml, Black	105	\$ 11.72	\$ 1,230.60	\$ 11.72	Interboro Packaging
152	Smart Stock Medium Weight polyprop Teaspoon Refill, White, 960/cs	280		\$ -	\$ 19.35	Mansfield Paper
153	Smart Stock Medium Weight polyprop Fork Refill, White, 960/cs	360		\$ -	\$ 19.35	Mansfield Paper
154	Smart Stock Medium Weight polyprop Knife Refill, White, 960/cs	85		\$ -	\$ 19.35	Mansfield Paper
155	Clear Cup, 5oz (No Polystyrene)	25		\$ -	\$ 27.96	Central Paper
156	Molded Fiber Tray, 6 X8X 1 500/cs, Huhutamiaki 20917 or equal	25		\$ -	\$ 31.45	Central Paper
157	Wrapped Jumbo Straw, 7.75" 24/500	27		\$ -	\$ 30.54	Mansfield Paper
158	SANITZER, AJAX, 4-1 GALLON-COLGATE 04963	40		\$ -	\$ 51.85	Central Paper

ITEM	SPECIFICATION	Totals	W.B. Mason Unit Pricing	Extended Price	Low Bid Number	Low Bid Company
1	Foam tray, 5 compartment, 8.75" X 10", white, 500/cs, Amoco 80-255 or equal	3540	\$ 22.99	\$ 81,384.60	\$ 16.43	Central Paper
2	Biodegradable paper 5 compartment tray, Greenwave TW-TOO-023/ 400 per	2000		\$ -	\$ 31.95	Central Paper
3	8 oz. Paper Food Tray-Red Plaid Design 1000/cs	87	\$ 16.27	\$ 1,415.49	\$ 11.70	Mansfield Paper
4	2# Paper Food Tray-Red Plaid Design, 1M/cs	291	\$ 23.69	\$ 6,893.79	\$ 17.47	Mansfield Paper
5	3# Paper Food Tray-Red Plaid Design, 500/cs	848	\$ 17.99	\$ 15,255.52	\$ 13.30	Central Paper
6	5# Paper Food Tray-Red Plaid Design, 500/cs	144	\$ 24.54	\$ 3,533.76	\$ 17.69	Central Paper
7	5.5 oz. Translucent plastic soufflé cup, 2.5M/cs	237	\$ 45.03	\$ 10,672.11	\$ 40.00	Conlon Products
8	4 oz. Plastic translucent soufflé cup, 2500/cs	20	\$ 33.06	\$ 661.20	\$ 32.78	Mansfield Paper
9	Plastic lid for 3.25, 4 oz. and 5 oz. translucent soufflé cup, 2.5M/cs	148	\$ 23.43	\$ 3,467.64	\$ 20.13	Mansfield Paper
10	2 oz. Plastic translucent soufflé cup, 2500/cs	106	\$ 21.57	\$ 2,286.42	\$ 21.00	Conlon Products
11	Plastic lid for 2 oz. translucent soufflé cup, 2.5M/cs	90	\$ 17.66	\$ 1,589.40	\$ 15.33	Mansfield Paper
12	8 oz. Squat foam container, 1M/cs, Dart 8SJ12 or equal	51	\$ 26.88	\$ 1,370.88	\$ 26.88	W.B. Mason
13	Lid for 8 oz. Squat foam container, 1M/cs Dart 12JL or equal	21	\$ 15.21	\$ 319.41	\$ 14.97	Mansfield Paper
14	12 oz. Squat foam container, 500/cs, Dart 12SJ 20 or equal	53	\$ 18.94	\$ 1,003.82	\$ 18.94	W.B. Mason
15	8 oz. Hot/Cold Combo Pack 250/cs	50		\$ -	\$ 33.20	Conlon Products
16	12 oz. Hot/Cold Combo Pack 250/cs	85	\$ 51.89	\$ 4,410.65	\$ 33.40	Conlon Products
17	Container, 8 x 7 x 3 or 9 x 7 x 3 clear plastic hinged, 250/cs	172	\$ 29.69	\$ 5,106.68	\$ 26.50	Central Paper
18	6x6x3 Clear Hinged Container 500/cs	68	\$ 28.80	\$ 1,958.40	\$ 28.80	W.B. Mason
19	Hinged Sandwich Wedge, Anchor DVH1101 or equal, 250/cs	148	\$ 52.00	\$ 7,696.00	\$ 39.87	Central Paper
20	24 oz Clear Food container, 504/cs Pactiv YC18-5024 or equal	102	\$ 40.97	\$ 4,178.94	\$ 33.41	Mansfield Paper
21	32 oz Clear Food Container, 504/cs. Pactiv YC18-5032 or equal	40	\$ 67.37	\$ 2,694.80	\$ 40.15	Mansfield Paper
22	Dome lid for 32 oz Food Container, 504/cs, Pactiv YC18-5201 or equal	90		\$ -	\$ 33.41	Mansfield Paper
23	5 oz. Plastic cold cup, translucent, 2.5M/cs, Sweetheart PC5 or equal	339	\$ 29.99	\$ 10,166.61	\$ 27.96	Central Paper
24	7 oz. Plastic cold cup, translucent, 2.5M/cs, Sweetheart PC7 or equal	72	\$ 34.30	\$ 2,469.60	\$ 33.35	Central Paper
25	9 oz. Greenware clear plastic cold cup, 1000/case	8	\$ 15.94	\$ 127.52	\$ 15.94	W.B. Mason
26	12 oz Greenware Clear plastic Cold Cup, 1000/cs, Fabrikal GC12S or equal	27	\$ 65.52	\$ 1,769.04	\$ 58.01	Mansfield Paper
27	16 oz. Clear Plastic Cup, 1000/cs, Netchoice 116300	12	\$ 76.52	\$ 918.24	\$ 52.00	Conlon Products
28	Straw Slot Lid-Clear, 1000 Case, Netchoice 142137	26	\$ 35.86	\$ 932.36	\$ 21.50	Central Paper
29	Dome Lid with Straw Slot, 1000/cs, Solo DLR662	17	\$ 44.20	\$ 751.40	\$ 26.38	Mansfield Paper
30	10 oz. Paper hot cup, 1M/cs, Solo 410MD or equal	27	\$ 30.46	\$ 822.42	\$ 30.46	W.B. Mason
31	8 oz. Foam cup, 1M/cs, 8J8 or equal	10	\$ 16.73	\$ 167.30	\$ 16.73	W.B. Mason
32	12 oz. Paper hot cup, 1M/cs, Solo 412MSN or equal	16	\$ 38.33	\$ 613.28	\$ 38.00	Conlon Products
33	16 oz. Dart Café G Cup 1M/Case, Dart 16 x 16G	16	\$ 89.23	\$ 1,427.68	\$ 50.85	Central Paper
34	20 oz Dart Café G Cup 500/Case, Dart 20 x 16G	10	\$ 31.75	\$ 317.50	\$ 31.75	W.B. Mason
35	Milk Straws 5.75 24/500	59	\$ 23.85	\$ 1,407.15	\$ 23.63	Mansfield Paper
36	9" White Foam Plate, 500/cs	16	\$ 11.97	\$ 191.52	\$ 11.97	W.B. Mason
37	9" White Paper Plate 1200cs	285	\$ 20.28	\$ 5,779.80	\$ 17.63	Mansfield Paper
38	10" Impact Plate 500/Cs, Dart 10PWF or equal	12	\$ 58.34	\$ 700.08	\$ 38.21	Mansfield Paper
39	6" Impact Plate 1000/cs	17	\$ 28.07	\$ 477.19	\$ 25.62	Mansfield Paper
40	Plastic forks, polypropylene, white, medium wgt., 1M/cs, AMCEL AMSPRO or equal	890	\$ 4.89	\$ 4,352.10	\$ 4.89	W.B. Mason
41	Plastic knives, polypropylene, white, medium wgt., 1M/cs, AMCEL AMSPRO or equal	187	\$ 4.84	\$ 905.08	\$ 4.84	W.B. Mason
42	Teaspoons, polypropylene, white, med. wgt., 1M/cs, AMCEL AMSPRO or equal	966	\$ 4.89	\$ 4,723.74	\$ 4.89	W.B. Mason
43	Plastic soup spoons, polypropylene, white, medium wgt., 1M/cs, AMCEL AMSPRO or equal	32	\$ 4.84	\$ 154.88	\$ 4.84	W.B. Mason
44	Spork kit, sealed in cellophane bag containing white, medium wgt. poly propylene utensils, 6" straw, and a 13" X 17" napkin ! M/cs Clearshield #63102 or equal	505	\$ 11.72	\$ 5,918.60	\$ 10.96	Mansfield Paper
45	Cutlery Kit, sealed in cellophane bag containing white medium wgt. Poly fork, tsp., Straw and napkin/500 case, Netchoide 414025 or equal	525	\$ 11.72	\$ 6,153.00	\$ 11.72	W.B. Mason
46	Fork, Individually wrapped 100/Case	115	\$ 8.85	\$ 1,017.75	\$ 8.48	Conlon Products
47	Knives, Individually wrapped 1000/Case	165	\$ 8.85	\$ 1,460.25	\$ 8.48	Conlon Products
48	Teaspoon, Individually wrapped 1000/Case	60	\$ 8.85	\$ 531.00	\$ 8.48	Conlon Products
49	Napkins, 7" x 13.5" Dispenser Napkin, 10M/cs SCA D3052 or equal	80	\$ 22.60	\$ 1,808.00	\$ 20.50	Conlon Products
50	Luncheon Napkins, 6M/cs, SCA L3141 or equal	45	\$ 23.34	\$ 1,050.30	\$ 22.21	Mansfield Paper
51	Mega System Napkin Kimberly Clark 98908 or equal dispenser to be included	105	\$ 41.68	\$ 4,376.40	\$ 40.00	Central Paper
52	XpressNap Dispenser Napkin, 6M/cs, includes Dispenser, brown and white	218	\$ 38.62	\$ 8,419.16	\$ 33.80	Conlon Products
53	Saddle Pack Bags 6 1/2" X 7" 2000/cs Clear Handgards SB8.5 or equal	40	\$ 8.17	\$ 326.80	\$ 8.17	W.B. Mason
54	Poly Bag 8" x 4" x 18" clear w/gusset, 1.25 ml., Elkay 12G094018	10		\$ -	\$ 15.32	Interboro Packaging
55	Storage Bag Seal Top 10 x 12.2 ml, 1000/cs Elkay F201012 or equal	16	\$ 64.60	\$ 1,033.60	\$ 34.78	Mansfield Paper
56	Liner 38" x 58", 100/cs 1 ml	635	\$ 20.86	\$ 13,246.10	\$ 10.24	Interboro Packaging
57	Liner 38" x 58", 100/cs 2 ml	628	\$ 31.90	\$ 20,033.20	\$ 13.72	Interboro Packaging
58	Liner 40" x 46" Black, 2 ml, 10/10	115	\$ 26.70	\$ 3,070.50	\$ 12.74	Interboro Packaging
59	Poly bun rack covers, 52" X 80", Elkay Bor5280 or equal, 50/Roll	59	\$ 12.53	\$ 739.27	\$ 8.82	Interboro Packaging
60	Aluminum foil, 18" X 500' roll, standard,	67	\$ 15.04	\$ 1,007.68	\$ 13.55	Conlon Products
61	Aluminum foil, 18" X 500' roll, heavy duty, Netchoice 01074 or equal	63	\$ 23.63	\$ 1,488.69	\$ 18.25	Central Paper
62	Aluminum Pan 3 comp. 6.5 x 5 200 case	170	\$ 42.38	\$ 7,204.60	\$ 34.80	Central Paper
63	Aluminum pot pie container, 1M/cs, Pactiv 436-35 or equal	21		\$ -	\$ 69.85	Central Paper
64	Aluminum foil sheets, "pop-up" interfolded sheets in self-dispensing carton, 9" X 10.75", 6/500 cs, reynolds RA710 or equal	21	\$ 44.68	\$ 938.28	\$ 37.64	Mansfield Paper
65	Aluminum foil sheets, "pop-up" interfolded sheets in self-dispensing carton, 12" x 10.75", 3000/cs	71	\$ 58.79	\$ 4,174.09	\$ 37.98	Conlon Products

ITEM	SPECIFICATION	Totals	W.B. Mason Unit Pricing	Extended Price	Low Bid Number	Low Bid Company
66	Waxed paper sheets, in self-dispensing pop-up cartons, 12" X 10.75", 6M/cs, McNairn 103305MXT or equal	30		\$ -	\$ 43.40	Conlon Products
67	Foodservice film, 12" X 2000'	170	\$ 9.53	\$ 1,620.10	\$ 7.96	Mansfield Paper
68	Foodservice film, 18" X 2000', Reynolds 916 or equal	89	\$ 13.51	\$ 1,202.39	\$ 11.94	Mansfield Paper
69	Foodservice film, 18" X 3000', Netchoice 01112 or equal	43		\$ -	\$ 16.89	Conlon Products
70	Parchment pan liners, 24.375" X 16.4375", grease and oven proof, light weight, 1M/cs, Quillon AC112X or equal	449	\$ 28.99	\$ 13,016.51	\$ 27.28	Mansfield Paper
71	Plastic pan liners 34 " x 18", 50 cs/Pansaver 42002 or equal	152	\$ 12.09	\$ 1,837.68	\$ 12.09	W.B. Mason
72	Poly table covers, 54" X 108" rectangle, all colors, 12/cs, Converting Inc., Special Occasions or equal. No paper laminate!	45		\$ -	\$ 14.93	Mansfield Paper
74	Poly table covers, 82" Square, all colors, 12/cs, No paper laminate!	20		\$ -	\$ 15.10	Conlon Products
76	Vinyl Gloves, all sizes (S, M, L & XL), 5 mils, 10/100 cs, w/o powder, seamless, chemical resistant white	1643	\$ 17.95	\$ 29,491.85	\$ 17.89	Conlon Products
77	Hairnets, 144/cs	67	\$ 13.58	\$ 909.86	\$ 7.98	Mansfield Paper
78	Disposable wipes, medium duty, 13.5" X 24", 150/cs, CHIX #8251 or equal	478	\$ 65.54	\$ 31,328.12	\$ 20.81	Mansfield Paper
79	Scouring Pad, 6 x 9 Scotch Brite or equal	52	\$ 4.44	\$ 230.88	\$ 3.74	Conlon Products
80	Hotel Pads, SOS or Brillo 12/10 cs	91	\$ 21.35	\$ 1,942.85	\$ 21.35	W.B. Mason
81	Metal Sponge/1 doz Royal 775 or equal	78	\$ 2.71	\$ 211.38	\$ 2.71	W.B. Mason
82	Scrub Sponge, 3M 74 or equal, 20/1	76	\$ 11.81	\$ 897.56	\$ 10.68	Conlon Products
83	Strip Test Kit	20		\$ -	\$ 5.49	Conlon Products
84	Foaming Antimicrobial Hand wash with Moisturizers, 3/1250ML, GOJO 5186-03 or equal	237	\$ 39.29	\$ 9,311.73	\$ 33.50	Banner
85	Sanitizer-Quaternary 2.5 Gal Ecolab Oasis or equal	25		\$ -	\$ 40.42	Mansfield Paper
86	Ultra Palmolive Dish Detergent, 4/1 Gal, Colgate 140043	76		\$ -	\$ 42.00	Conlon Products
87	50# Low Phosphate Laundry Detergent	38		\$ -	\$ 22.63	Mansfield Paper
88	Tide 6/50 oz	50	\$ 57.23	\$ 2,861.50	\$ 53.25	Central Paper
89	Bleach, 6/1 gal	98	\$ 8.61	\$ 843.78	\$ 8.61	W.B. Mason
90	24 oz. Plastic Spray Bottle	247	\$ 0.54	\$ 133.38	\$ 0.42	Conlon Products
91	Trigger Spray for 24 oz. Plastic Spray Bottle	377	\$ 0.36	\$ 135.72	\$ 0.31	Conlon Products
92	Napkin Disp 1 Ply Brown 13x8.5, SCA DX906E Xpressnap 6000	58	\$ 49.59	\$ 2,876.22	\$ 33.07	Mansfield Paper
93	LD Bun Pan Cover Flat Pack, Elkay BPC10G216035, 21x6x35 200,	32	\$ 18.42	\$ 589.44	\$ 9.82	Interboro Packaging
94	Shopping Bag Brown 6#, Aspamill 6 lb Kraft 4/500 (Lunch Bags)	33		\$ -	\$ 8.50	Central Paper
95	Pactiv YTHB_0500 Tray foam Black 5 comp lunch 500	340		\$ -	\$ 18.75	Central Paper
96	Foil cheeseburger/chicken/hamburger bags, 1M/cs, McNairn 321352 or equal	32	\$ 36.97	\$ 1,183.04	\$ 26.88	Mansfield Paper
97	FABRIKAL 9509506 GS6-4 6/506" SQ 4 COMP PLASTIC CONTAINER, or equivalent	56		\$ -	\$ 53.25	Mansfield Paper
98	FABRIKAL LGS6 6" FLAT LID 300 ON THE GO, SQ, or equivalent	56		\$ -	\$ 28.12	Mansfield Paper
99	SCA 290089 ADVANCED 6/700 - TOWEL ROLL WHITE INTUITION 7.75	492	\$ 45.42	\$ 22,346.64	\$ 36.85	Central Paper
100	SOLARIS 41504 30/85 - TOWEL HOUSEHOLD WHITE 2PLY	450	\$ 17.27	\$ 7,771.50	\$ 15.22	Mansfield Paper
101	BERRY PGR3339X5B ROLL 5/20 - LINER 33X39 BLACK 2MIL	329	\$ 18.89	\$ 6,214.81	\$ 8.82	Interboro Packaging
102	HOSPECO PM-BWSDP 8/80 - WIPES BABY	203	\$ 13.89	\$ 2,819.67	\$ 13.89	W.B. Mason
103	CASCADES 4082 30/100 - FACIAL TISSUE FLAT BOX N RIVER	196	\$ 11.19	\$ 2,193.24	\$ 11.19	W.B. Mason
104	HUHT 43011 PLATE PAPER WHITE 6" - UNCOATED FLUTED 10/100	283	\$ 10.89	\$ 3,081.87	\$ 9.25	Central Paper
105	PACTIV Y7139TP, 200 - FOIL TRAY 3 COMP WITH LID	143	\$ 42.38	\$ 6,060.34	\$ 34.80	Central Paper
106	SCA 12013903 TORK 12/1925' - TOILET TISSUE MINI JUMBO 1 PLY	105	\$ 22.70	\$ 2,383.50	\$ 22.70	W.B. Mason
107	A630FW PUDGIES BABY WIPE - UNSCENTED 12/80	95	\$ 30.82	\$ 2,927.90	\$ 27.92	Conlon Products
108	BERRY LBR1717LC ROLL 20/50 - LINER 17X17 CLEAR 0.4MIL	92	\$ 9.46	\$ 870.32	\$ 6.84	Interboro Packaging
109	RDA 30300 PLATE PAPER WHITE 9" - UNCOATED FLUTED 12/100	95	\$ 20.28	\$ 1,926.60	\$ 18.00	Conlon Products
110	GP 20204 ACCLAIM 16/250 - TOWEL MULTIFOLD WHITE	73	\$ 18.43	\$ 1,345.39	\$ 13.24	Mansfield Paper
111	ECOLAB 92023093 NEXA WHITE EA - CLASSIC MANUAL SOAP DISPENSER	50		\$ -	#NUM!	NO BID PLACED
112	EA/5510282 TORKMATIC DISPENSER - TOWEL, QUARTZ	50	\$ 1.17	\$ 58.50	\$ 1.00	Central Paper
113	43513 LIVI VPG MFOLD TWL - SOLARIS, WHITE, 16/250	48	\$ 13.79	\$ 661.92	\$ 13.24	Mansfield Paper
114	PACTIV YC18-2120 FOOD CONTAINER - PLASTIC CLEAR 8X8X3 H/L 200	85	\$ 35.34	\$ 3,003.90	\$ 26.50	Central Paper
115	BAG GLAD 13GL ODORSHLD WH - 80 EA COX78605 CLOROX	65	\$ 15.58	\$ 1,012.70	\$ 15.58	W.B. Mason
116	PACTIV YTH1-0012 BOWL FOAM - WHITE 12OZ 1000	42	\$ 21.14	\$ 887.88	\$ 13.47	Mansfield Paper
117	COVER SHOE REG BE - 100 EA MIICRI2002 MEDLINE INDUS	40	\$ 11.58	\$ 463.20	\$ 11.58	W.B. Mason
118	PLATE ULTRALUX 6 7/8" - 500 EA DXEUX7WS DIXIE FOOD SE	35	\$ 20.87	\$ 730.45	\$ 20.02	Mansfield Paper
119	ADVANTAGE 9630M, 10/100 - GLOVE PLASTIC UNIVERSAL MD	34		\$ -	\$ 4.64	Mansfield Paper
120	CASCADES F150A1 30/100 - FACIAL TISSUE FLAT BOX N RIVER	33	\$ 13.66	\$ 450.78	\$ 11.63	Mansfield Paper
121	SOAP LIQUID HAND - 1 EA CPM26991 COLGATE PALMOLI	32	\$ 34.65	\$ 1,108.80	\$ 9.25	Central Paper
122	DART 6S112 WHITE 20/50 - FOOD CONT SQUAT FOAM 6OZ	32	\$ 27.47	\$ 879.04	\$ 27.47	W.B. Mason
123	PACTIV 8S, WHITE, 500 - TRAY FOAM 10X8X.625	30	\$ 35.48	\$ 1,064.40	\$ 22.25	Central Paper
124	P&G, 45113, 8/38 OZ - DISH DTRGNT LEMON DAWN	30	\$ 34.64	\$ 1,039.20	\$ 33.65	Central Paper
125	LINER GLAD 30GL DRAWSTG - 90 EA COX70313 CLOROX	27	\$ 17.62	\$ 475.74	\$ 17.62	W.B. Mason
126	SCA HB9201 ADVANCED 30/120 - TOWEL HOUSEHOLD WHITE 2PLY	23	\$ 37.34	\$ 858.82	\$ 27.45	Central Paper
127	903906 STRIDE CITRUS CLEANER - DIVERSEY, 5 GAL	21		\$ -	\$ 27.45	Central Paper
128	SCA HB1995A UNIVERSAL 12/210 - TOWEL HOUSEHOLD WHITE 2PLY	21	\$ 23.71	\$ 497.91	\$ 17.95	Central Paper
129	BERRY LBR3036HC ROLL 10/25 - LINER 30X36 CLEAR 0.7MIL	20	\$ 15.07	\$ 301.40	\$ 14.68	Interboro Packaging
130	NIITANY NP-30/85-2 TL TWL 30 - HOUSE HOLD	20	\$ 17.27	\$ 345.40	\$ 15.22	Mansfield Paper
131	SCA 5510282 TORK MATIC QUARTZ - DISPENSER ROLL TOWEL SINGLE	16	\$ 1.17	\$ 18.72	\$ 1.00	Central Paper
132	5.5 oz. Plastic soufflé cup, 2.5M/cs (NO polystyrene)	26		\$ -	\$ 41.98	Central Paper
133	Lid for 5.5 oz. Plastic soufflé cup, 2.5M/cs (NO polystyrene)	15		\$ -	\$ 20.13	Mansfield Paper
134	2 oz. Plastic portin cup, 2.5M/cs (NO polystyrene)	15		\$ -	\$ 21.01	Mansfield Paper
135	Lid for 2 oz. Plastic portion cup, 2.5M/cs (NO polystyrene)	10		\$ -	\$ 15.33	Mansfield Paper

ITEM	SPECIFICATION	Totals	W.B. Mason Unit Pricing	Extended Price	Low Bid Number	Low Bid Company
140	Molded Fiber, Oval Platter, 7.5"x10", Compostable, 500/cs	156		\$ -	\$ 36.00	Conlon Products
142	Probe Thermometer Wipe, 70% Alcohol, 1000/cs	15		\$ -	\$ 20.70	Central Paper
143	Trash Liners, Compostable, Green, 34"x48", at least .88 mil thick	160		\$ -	\$ 45.82	Interboro Packaging
144	Sanitizing Wipes, 6/100 wipe tubs per case, Nice-Pak or equal	15		\$ -	\$ 39.15	Central Paper
145	Paper Placemat, plain, 10"x14", 1000/cs	12		\$ -	\$ 19.00	Conlon Products
146	Scouring Solution, 12 qt/cs	10		\$ -	\$ 24.98	Central Paper
147	Molded Fiber, Burrito Bowl, 32oz, Compostable, 300/cs	25		\$ -	\$ 35.89	Mansfield Paper
148	Greenware, Clear Compostable Cup, 10oz, 1000/cs	30		\$ -	\$ 54.69	Mansfield Paper
149	Greenware, Lid for 10oz Clear Compostable Cup, 1000/cs	30		\$ -	\$ 63.76	Mansfield Paper
150	Lime and Scale Remover, 4/1gal	10		\$ -	\$ 43.71	Central Paper
151	Liner 38" x 58", 100/cs 1 ml, Black	105		\$ -	\$ 11.72	Interboro Packaging
152	Smart Stock Medium Weight polyprop Teaspoon Refill, White, 960/cs	280		\$ -	\$ 19.35	Mansfield Paper
153	Smart Stock Medium Weight polyprop Fork Refill, White, 960/cs	360		\$ -	\$ 19.35	Mansfield Paper
154	Smart Stock Medium Weight polyprop Knife Refill, White, 960/cs	85		\$ -	\$ 19.35	Mansfield Paper
155	Clear Cup, 5oz (No Polystyrene)	25		\$ -	\$ 27.96	Central Paper
156	Molded Fiber Tray, 6 X8X 1 500/cs, Huhutamiaki 20917 or equal	25		\$ -	\$ 31.45	Central Paper
157	Wrapped Jumbo Straw, 7.75" 24/500	27		\$ -	\$ 30.54	Mansfield Paper
158	SANITZER, AJAX, 4-1 GALLON-COLGATE 04963	40		\$ -	\$ 51.85	Central Paper

ITEM	SPECIFICATION	Totals	Central Paper	Extended Price	Low Bid Number	Low Bid Company
			Unit Pricing			
1	Foam tray, 5 compartment, 8.75" X 10", white, 500/cs, Amoco 80-255 or equal	3540	\$ 16.43	\$ 58,162.20	\$ 16.43	Central Paper
2	Biodegradable paper 5 compartment tray, Greenwave TW-TOO-023/ 400 per case	2000	\$ 31.95	\$ 63,900.00	\$ 31.95	Central Paper
3	8 oz. Paper Food Tray-Red Plaid Design 1000/cs	87	\$ 13.45	\$ 1,170.15	\$ 11.70	Mansfield Paper
4	2# Paper Food Tray-Red Plaid Design, 1M/cs	291	\$ 17.65	\$ 5,136.15	\$ 17.47	Mansfield Paper
5	3# Paper Food Tray-Red Plaid Design, 500/cs	848	\$ 13.30	\$ 11,278.40	\$ 13.30	Central Paper
6	5# Paper Food Tray-Red Plaid Design, 500/cs	144	\$ 17.69	\$ 2,547.36	\$ 17.69	Central Paper
7	5.5 oz. Translucent plastic soufflé cup, 2.5M/cs	237	\$ 41.00	\$ 9,717.00	\$ 40.00	Conlon Products
8	4 oz. Plastic translucent soufflé cup, 2500/cs	20	\$ 33.80	\$ 676.00	\$ 32.78	Mansfield Paper
9	Plastic lid for 3.25, 4 oz. and 5 oz. translucent soufflé cup, 2.5M/cs	148	\$ 20.50	\$ 3,034.00	\$ 20.13	Mansfield Paper
10	2 oz. Plastic translucent soufflé cup, 2500/cs	106	\$ 21.25	\$ 2,252.50	\$ 21.00	Conlon Products
11	Plastic lid for 2 oz. translucent soufflé cup, 2.5M/cs	90	\$ 15.95	\$ 1,435.50	\$ 15.33	Mansfield Paper
12	8 oz. Squat foam container, 1M/cs, Dart 8SJ12 or equal	51	\$ 28.89	\$ 1,473.39	\$ 26.88	W.B. Mason
13	Lid for 8 oz. Squat foam container, 1M/cs Dart 12JL or equal	21	\$ 15.65	\$ 328.65	\$ 14.97	Mansfield Paper
14	12 oz. Squat foam container, 500/cs, Dart 12SJ 20 or equal	53	\$ 21.65	\$ 1,147.45	\$ 18.94	W.B. Mason
15	8 oz. Hot/Cold Combo Pack 250/cs	50	\$ 33.87	\$ 1,693.50	\$ 33.20	Conlon Products
16	12 oz. Hot/Cold Combo Pack 250/cs	85	\$ 34.98	\$ 2,973.30	\$ 33.40	Conlon Products
17	Container, 8 x 7 x 3 or 9 x 7 x 3 clear plastic hinged, 250/cs	172	\$ 26.50	\$ 4,558.00	\$ 26.50	Central Paper
18	6x6x3 Clear Hinged Container 500/cs	68	\$ 31.87	\$ 2,167.16	\$ 28.80	W.B. Mason
19	Hinged Sandwich Wedge, Anchor DVH1101 or equal, 250/cs	148	\$ 39.87	\$ 5,900.76	\$ 39.87	Central Paper
20	24 oz Clear Food container, 504/cs Pactiv YC18-5024 or equal	102	\$ 36.90	\$ 3,763.80	\$ 33.41	Mansfield Paper
21	32 oz Clear Food Container, 504/cs. Pactiv YC18-5032 or equal	40	\$ 48.90	\$ 1,956.00	\$ 40.15	Mansfield Paper
22	Dome lid for 32 oz Food Container, 504/cs, Pactiv YC18-5201 or equal	90	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 33.41	Mansfield Paper
23	5 oz. Plastic cold cup, translucent, 2.5M/cs, Sweetheart PC5 or equal	339	\$ 27.96	\$ 9,478.44	\$ 27.96	Central Paper
24	7 oz. Plastic cold cup, translucent, 2.5M/cs, Sweetheart PC7 or equal	72	\$ 33.35	\$ 2,401.20	\$ 33.35	Central Paper
25	9 oz. Greenware clear plastic cold cup, 1000/case	8	\$ 52.65	\$ 421.20	\$ 15.94	W.B. Mason
26	12 oz Greenware Clear plastic Cold Cup, 1000/cs, Fabrikal GC12S or equal	27	\$ 59.49	\$ 1,606.23	\$ 58.01	Mansfield Paper
27	16 oz. Clear Plastic Cup, 1000/cs, Netchoice 116300	12	\$ 54.29	\$ 651.48	\$ 52.00	Conlon Products
28	Straw Slot Lid-Clear, 1000 Case, Netchoice 142137	26	\$ 21.50	\$ 559.00	\$ 21.50	Central Paper
29	Dome Lid with Straw Slot, 1000/cs, Solo DLR662	17	\$ 32.70	\$ 555.90	\$ 26.38	Mansfield Paper
30	10 oz. Paper hot cup, 1M/cs, Solo 410MD or equal	27	\$ 35.40	\$ 955.80	\$ 30.46	W.B. Mason
31	8 oz. Foam cup, 1M/cs, 8J8 or equal	10	\$ 19.63	\$ 196.30	\$ 16.73	W.B. Mason
32	12 oz. Paper hot cup, 1M/cs, Solo 412MSN or equal	16	\$ 40.95	\$ 655.20	\$ 38.00	Conlon Products
33	16 oz. Dart Café G Cup 1M/Case, Dart 16 x 16G	16	\$ 50.85	\$ 813.60	\$ 50.85	Central Paper
34	20 oz Dart Café G Cup 500/Case, Dart 20 x 16G	10	\$ 31.98	\$ 319.80	\$ 31.75	W.B. Mason
35	Milk Straws 5.75 24/500	59	\$ 25.45	\$ 1,501.55	\$ 23.63	Mansfield Paper
36	9" White Foam Plate, 500/cs	16	\$ 12.92	\$ 206.72	\$ 11.97	W.B. Mason
37	9" White Paper Plate 1200cs	285	\$ 20.45	\$ 5,828.25	\$ 17.63	Mansfield Paper
38	10" Impact Plate 500/Cs, Dart 10PWF or equal	12	\$ 39.05	\$ 468.60	\$ 38.21	Mansfield Paper
39	6" Impact Plate 1000/cs	17	\$ 26.30	\$ 447.10	\$ 25.62	Mansfield Paper
40	Plastic forks, polypropylene, white, medium wgt., 1M/cs, AMCEL AMSPRO or equal	890	\$ 5.15	\$ 4,583.50	\$ 4.89	W.B. Mason
41	Plastic knives, polypropylene, white, medium wgt., 1M/cs, AMCEL AMSPRO or equal	187	\$ 5.29	\$ 989.23	\$ 4.84	W.B. Mason
42	Teaspoons, polypropylene, white, med. wgt., 1M/cs, AMCEL AMSPRO or equal	966	\$ 5.15	\$ 4,974.90	\$ 4.89	W.B. Mason
43	Plastic soup spoons, polypropylene, white, medium wgt., 1M/cs, AMCEL AMSPRO or equal	32	\$ 5.35	\$ 171.20	\$ 4.84	W.B. Mason
44	Spork kit, sealed in cellophane bag containing white, medium wgt. poly propylene utensils, 6" straw, and a 13" X 17" napkin ! M/cs Clearshield #63102 or equal	505	\$ 12.69	\$ 6,408.45	\$ 10.96	Mansfield Paper
45	Cutlery Kit, sealed in cellophane bag containing white medium wgt. Poly fork, tsp., straw and napkin/500 case, Netchoide 414025 or equal	525	\$ 13.25	\$ 6,956.25	\$ 11.72	W.B. Mason
46	Fork, Individually wrapped 100/Case	115	\$ 8.63	\$ 992.45	\$ 8.48	Conlon Products
47	Knives, Individually wrapped 1000/Case	165	\$ 8.63	\$ 1,423.95	\$ 8.48	Conlon Products
48	Teaspoon, Individually wrapped 1000/Case	60	\$ 8.63	\$ 517.80	\$ 8.48	Conlon Products
49	Napkins, 7" x 13.5" Dispenser Napkin, 10M/cs SCA D3052 or equal	80	\$ 21.30	\$ 1,704.00	\$ 20.50	Conlon Products
50	Luncheon Napkins, 6M/cs, SCA L3141 or equal	45	\$ 22.98	\$ 1,034.10	\$ 22.21	Mansfield Paper
51	Mega System Napkin Kimberly Clark 98908 or equal dispenser to be included	105	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 40.00	Central Paper
52	XpressNap Dispenser Napkin, 6M/cs, includes Dispenser, brown and white	218	\$ 38.45	\$ 8,382.10	\$ 33.80	Conlon Products
53	Saddle Pack Bags 6 1/2" X 7" 2000/cs Clear Handgards SB8.5 or equal	40	\$ 8.90	\$ 356.00	\$ 8.17	W.B. Mason
54	Poly Bag 8" x 4" x 18" clear w/gusset, 1.25 ml., Elkay 12G094018	10	\$ 30.35	\$ 303.50	\$ 15.32	Interboro Packaging
55	Storage Bag Seal Top 10 x 12.2 ml, 1000/cs Elkay F201012 or equal	16	\$ 36.35	\$ 581.60	\$ 34.78	Mansfield Paper
56	Liner 38" x 58", 100/cs 1 ml	635	\$ 14.80	\$ 9,398.00	\$ 10.24	Interboro Packaging
57	Liner 38" x 58", 100/cs 2 ml	628	\$ 29.55	\$ 18,557.40	\$ 13.72	Interboro Packaging
58	Liner 40" x 46" Black, 2 ml, 10/10	115	\$ 24.98	\$ 2,872.70	\$ 12.74	Interboro Packaging
59	Poly bun rack covers, 52" X 80", Elkay Bor5280 or equal, 50/Roll	59	\$ 13.25	\$ 781.75	\$ 8.82	Interboro Packaging
60	Aluminum foil, 18" X 500' roll, standard,	67	\$ 14.70	\$ 984.90	\$ 13.55	Conlon Products
61	Aluminum foil, 18" X 500' roll, heavy duty, Netchoice 01074 or equal	63	\$ 18.25	\$ 1,149.75	\$ 18.25	Central Paper
62	Aluminum Pan 3 comp. 6.5 x 5 200 case	170	\$ 34.80	\$ 5,916.00	\$ 34.80	Central Paper
63	Aluminum pot pie container, 1M/cs, Pactiv 436-35 or equal	21	\$ 69.85	\$ 1,466.85	\$ 69.85	Central Paper
64	Aluminum foil sheets, "pop-up" interfolded sheets in self-dispensing carton, 9" X 10.75", 6/500 cs. reynolds RA710 or equal	21	\$ 41.69	\$ 875.49	\$ 37.64	Mansfield Paper
65	Aluminum foil sheets, "pop-up" interfolded sheets in self-dispensing carton, 12" x 10.75" 3000/cs	71	\$ 51.98	\$ 3,690.58	\$ 37.98	Conlon Products
66	Waxed paper sheets, in self-dispensing pop-up cartons, 12" X 10.75", 6M/cs, McNairn 103305MXT or equal	30	\$ 48.93	\$ 1,467.90	\$ 43.40	Conlon Products
67	Foodservice film, 12" X 2000'	170	\$ 9.25	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 7.96	Mansfield Paper
68	Foodservice film, 18" X 2000', Reynolds 916 or equal	89	\$ 13.49	\$ 1,200.61	\$ 11.94	Mansfield Paper
69	Foodservice film, 18" X 3000', Netchoice 01112 or equal	43	\$ 18.50	\$ 795.50	\$ 16.89	Conlon Products
70	Parchment pan liners, 24.375" X 16.4375", grease and oven proof, light weight, 1M/cs. Quillon AC112X or equal	449	\$ 28.35	\$ 12,729.15	\$ 27.28	Mansfield Paper

ITEM	SPECIFICATION	Totals	Central Paper	Extended Price	Low Bid Number	Low Bid Company
			Unit Pricing			
71	Plastic pan liners 34 " x 18", 50 cs/Pansaver 42002 or equal	152	\$ 42.96	\$ 6,529.92	\$ 12.09	W.B. Mason
72	Poly table covers, 54" X 108" rectangle, all colors, 12/cs, Converting Inc., Special Occasions or equal. No paper laminate!	45	\$ 15.79	\$ 710.55	\$ 14.93	Mansfield Paper
74	Poly table covers, 82: Square, all colors, 12/cs, No paper laminate!	20	\$ 23.80	\$ 476.00	\$ 15.10	Conlon Products
76	Vinyl Gloves, all sizes (S, M, L & XL), 5 mils, 10/100 cs, w/o powder, seamless, chemical resistant white	1643	\$ 17.98	\$ 29,541.14	\$ 17.89	Conlon Products
77	Hairnets, 144/cs	67	\$ 9.65	\$ 646.55	\$ 7.98	Mansfield Paper
78	Disposable wipes, medium duty, 13.5" X 24", 150/cs, CHIX #8251 or equal	478	\$ 21.50	\$ 10,277.00	\$ 20.81	Mansfield Paper
79	Scouring Pad, 6 x 9 Scotch Brite or equal	52	\$ 4.98	\$ 258.96	\$ 3.74	Conlon Products
80	Hotel Pads, SOS or Brillo 12/10 cs	91	\$ 28.45	\$ 2,588.95	\$ 21.35	W.B. Mason
81	Metal Sponge/1 doz Royal 775 or equal	78	\$ 5.25	\$ 409.50	\$ 2.71	W.B. Mason
82	Scrub Sponge, 3M 74 or equal, 20/1	76	\$ 11.69	\$ 888.44	\$ 10.68	Conlon Products
83	Strip Test Kit	20	\$ 9.35	\$ 187.00	\$ 5.49	Conlon Products
84	Foaming Antimicrobial Hand wash with Moisturizers, 3/1250ML, GOJO 5186-03 or equal	237	\$ 39.80	\$ 9,432.60	\$ 33.50	Banner
85	Sanitizer-Quaternary 2.5 Gal Ecolab Oasis or equal	25	\$ 72.74	\$ 1,818.50	\$ 40.42	Mansfield Paper
86	Ultra Palmolive Dish Detergent, 4/1 Gal, Colgate 140043	76	\$ 52.25	\$ 3,971.00	\$ 42.00	Conlon Products
87	50# Low Phosphate Laundry Detergent	38	\$ 44.50	\$ 1,691.00	\$ 22.63	Mansfield Paper
88	Tide 6/50 oz	50	\$ 53.25	\$ 2,662.50	\$ 53.25	Central Paper
89	Bleach, 6/1 gal	98	\$ 10.45	\$ 1,024.10	\$ 8.61	W.B. Mason
90	24 oz. Plastic Spray Bottle	247	\$ 0.48	\$ 118.56	\$ 0.42	Conlon Products
91	Trigger Spray for 24 oz. Plastic Spray Bottle	377	\$ 0.48	\$ 180.96	\$ 0.31	Conlon Products
92	Napkin Disp 1 Ply Brown 13x8.5, SCA DX906E Xpressnap 6000	58	\$ 38.45	\$ 2,230.10	\$ 33.07	Mansfield Paper
93	LD Bun Pan Cover Flat Pack, Elkay BPC10G216035, 21x6x35 200,	32	\$ 12.35	\$ 395.20	\$ 9.82	Interboro Packaging
94	Shopping Bag Brown 6#, Aspamill 6 lb Kraft 4/500 (Lunch Bags)	33	\$ 8.50	\$ 280.50	\$ 8.50	Central Paper
95	Pactiv YTHB_0500 Tray foam Black 5 comp lunch 500	340	\$ 18.75	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 18.75	Central Paper
96	Foil cheeseburger/chicken/hamburger bags, 1M/cs, McNairn 321352 or equal	32	\$ 29.65	\$ 948.80	\$ 26.88	Mansfield Paper
97	FABRIKAL 9509506 GS6-4 6/506" SQ 4 COMP PLASTIC CONTAINER, or equivalent	56	\$ 53.50	\$ 2,996.00	\$ 53.25	Mansfield Paper
98	FABRIKAL LGS6 6" FLAT LID 300 ON THE GO, SQ, or equivalent	56	\$ 28.79	\$ 1,612.24	\$ 28.12	Mansfield Paper
99	SCA 290089 ADVANCED 6/700 - TOWEL ROLL WHITE INTUITION 7.75	492	\$ 36.85	\$ 18,130.20	\$ 36.85	Central Paper
100	SOLARIS 41504 30/85 - TOWEL HOUSEHOLD WHITE 2PLY	450	\$ 17.85	\$ 8,032.50	\$ 15.22	Mansfield Paper
101	BERRY PGR3339X5B ROLL 5/20 - LINER 33X39 BLACK 2MIL	329	\$ 16.96	\$ 5,579.84	\$ 8.82	Interboro Packaging
102	HOSPECO PM-BWSDP 8/80 - WIPES BABY	203	\$ 19.45	\$ 3,948.35	\$ 13.89	W.B. Mason
103	CASCADES 4082 30/100 - FACIAL TISSUE FLAT BOX N RIVER	196	\$ 12.98	\$ 2,544.08	\$ 11.19	W.B. Mason
104	HUHT 43011 PLATE PAPER WHITE 6" - UNCOATED FLUTED 10/100	283	\$ 9.25	\$ 2,617.75	\$ 9.25	Central Paper
105	PACTIV Y7139TP, 200 - FOIL TRAY 3 COMP WITH LID	143	\$ 34.80	\$ 4,976.40	\$ 34.80	Central Paper
106	SCA 12013903 TORK 12/1925' - TOILET TISSUE MINI JUMBO 1 PLY	105	\$ 35.25	\$ 3,701.25	\$ 22.70	W.B. Mason
107	A630FW PUDGIES BABY WIPE - UNSCENTED 12/80	95	\$ 33.59	\$ 3,191.05	\$ 27.92	Conlon Products
108	BERRY LBR1717LC ROLL 20/50 - LINER 17X17 CLEAR 0.4MIL	92	\$ 10.25	\$ 943.00	\$ 6.84	Interboro Packaging
109	RDA 30300 PLATE PAPER WHITE 9" - UNCOATED FLUTED 12/100	95	\$ 20.45	\$ 1,942.75	\$ 18.00	Conlon Products
110	GP 20204 ACCLAIM 16/250 - TOWEL MULTIFOLD WHITE	73	\$ 13.95	\$ 1,018.35	\$ 13.24	Mansfield Paper
111	ECOLAB 92023093 NEXA WHITE EA - CLASSIC MANUAL SOAP DISPENSER	50		\$ -	#NUM!	NO BID PLACED
112	EA/5510282 TORKMATIC DISPENSER - TOWEL, QUARTZ	50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	Central Paper
113	43513 LIVI VPG MFOLD TWL - SOLARIS, WHITE, 16/250	48	\$ 13.95	\$ 669.60	\$ 13.24	Mansfield Paper
114	PACTIV YC18-2120 FOOD CONTAINER - PLASTIC CLEAR 8X8X3 H/L 200	85	\$ 26.50	\$ 2,252.50	\$ 26.50	Central Paper
115	BAG GLAD 13GL ODORSHLD WH - 80 EA COX78605 CLOROX	65	\$ 17.39	\$ 1,130.35	\$ 15.58	W.B. Mason
116	PACTIV YTH1-0012 BOWL FOAM - WHITE 12OZ 1000	42	\$ 14.85	\$ 623.70	\$ 13.47	Mansfield Paper
117	COVER SHOE REG BE - 100 EA MIICRI2002 MEDLINE INDUS	40	\$ 12.15	\$ 486.00	\$ 11.58	W.B. Mason
118	PLATE ULTRALUX 6 7/8" - 500 EA DXEUX7WS DIXIE FOOD SE	35	\$ 28.20	\$ 987.00	\$ 20.02	Mansfield Paper
119	ADVANTAGE 9630M, 10/100 - GLOVE PLASTIC UNIVERSAL MD	34	\$ 5.65	\$ 192.10	\$ 4.64	Mansfield Paper
120	CASCADES F150A1 30/100 - FACIAL TISSUE FLAT BOX N RIVER	33	\$ 14.39	\$ 474.87	\$ 11.63	Mansfield Paper
121	SOAP LIQUID HAND - 1 EA CPM26991 COLGATE PALMOLI	32	\$ 9.25	\$ 296.00	\$ 9.25	Central Paper
122	DART 6SJ12 WHITE 20/50 - FOOD CONT SQUAT FOAM 6OZ	32	\$ 28.30	\$ 905.60	\$ 27.47	W.B. Mason
123	PACTIV 8S, WHITE, 500 - TRAY FOAM 10X8X.625	30	\$ 22.25	\$ 667.50	\$ 22.25	Central Paper
124	P&G, 45113, 8/38 OZ - DISH DTRGNT LEMON DAWN	30	\$ 33.65	\$ 1,009.50	\$ 33.65	Central Paper
125	LINER GLAD 30GL DRAWSTG - 90 EA COX70313 CLOROX	27	\$ 22.48	\$ 606.96	\$ 17.62	W.B. Mason
126	SCA HB9201 ADVANCED 30/120 - TOWEL HOUSEHOLD WHITE 2PLY	23	\$ 27.45	\$ 631.35	\$ 27.45	Central Paper
127	903906 STRIDE CITRUS CLEANER - DIVERSEY, 5 GAL	21	\$ 27.45	\$ 576.45	\$ 27.45	Central Paper
128	SCA HB1995A UNIVERSAL 12/210 - TOWEL HOUSEHOLD WHITE 2PLY	21	\$ 17.95	\$ 376.95	\$ 17.95	Central Paper
129	BERRY LBR3036HC ROLL 10/25 - LINER 30X36 CLEAR 0.7MIL	20	\$ 15.50	\$ 310.00	\$ 14.68	Interboro Packaging
130	NIITANY NP-30/85-2 TL TWL 30 - HOUSE HOLD	20	\$ 17.25	\$ 345.00	\$ 15.22	Mansfield Paper
131	SCA 5510282 TORK MATIC QUARTZ - DISPENSER ROLL TOWEL SINGLE	16	\$ 1.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1.00	Central Paper
132	5.5 oz. Plastic soufflé cup, 2.5M/cs (NO polystyrene)	26	\$ 41.98	\$ 1,091.48	\$ 41.98	Central Paper
133	Lid for 5.5 oz. Plastic soufflé cup, 2.5M/cs (NO polystyrene)	15	\$ 20.50	\$ 307.50	\$ 20.13	Mansfield Paper
134	2 oz. Plastic portin cup, 2.5M/cs (NO polystyrene)	15	\$ 21.80	\$ 327.00	\$ 21.01	Mansfield Paper
135	Lid for 2 oz. Plastic portion cup, 2.5M/cs (NO polystyrene)	10	\$ 17.90	\$ 179.00	\$ 15.33	Mansfield Paper
140	Molded Fiber, Oval Platter, 7.5"x10", Compostable, 500/cs	156	\$ 39.85	\$ 6,216.60	\$ 36.00	Conlon Products
142	Probe Thermometer Wipe, 70% Alcohol, 1000/cs	15	\$ 20.70	\$ 310.50	\$ 20.70	Central Paper
143	Trash Liners, Compostable, Green, 34"x48", at least .88 mil thick	160	\$ 74.25	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 45.82	Interboro Packaging
144	Sanitizing Wipes, 6/100 wipe tubs per case, Nice-Pak or equal	15	\$ 39.15	\$ 587.25	\$ 39.15	Central Paper
145	Paper Placemat, plain, 10"x14", 1000/cs	12	\$ 23.45	\$ 281.40	\$ 19.00	Conlon Products
146	Scouring Solution, 12 qt/cs	10	\$ 24.98	\$ 249.80	\$ 24.98	Central Paper
147	Molded Fiber, Burrito Bowl, 32oz, Compostable, 300/cs	25	\$ 36.69	\$ 917.25	\$ 35.89	Mansfield Paper
148	Greenware, Clear Compostable Cup, 10oz, 1000/cs	30	\$ 54.89	\$ 1,646.70	\$ 54.69	Mansfield Paper
149	Greenware, Lid for 10oz Clear Compostable Cup, 1000/cs	30	\$ 64.25	\$ 1,927.50	\$ 63.76	Mansfield Paper
150	Lime and Scale Remover, 4/1gal	10	\$ 43.71	\$ 437.10	\$ 43.71	Central Paper
151	Liner 38" x 58", 100/cs 1 ml, Black	105	\$ 15.69	\$ 1,647.45	\$ 11.72	Interboro Packaging

ITEM	SPECIFICATION	Totals	Central Paper	Extended	Low Bid Number	Low Bid Company
			Unit Pricing	Price		
152	Smart Stock Medium Weight polyprop Teaspoon Refill, White, 960/cs	280	\$ 19.90	\$ 5,572.00	\$ 19.35	Mansfield Paper
153	Smart Stock Medium Weight polyprop Fork Refill, White, 960/cs	360	\$ 19.90	\$ 7,164.00	\$ 19.35	Mansfield Paper
154	Smart Stock Medium Weight polyprop Knife Refill, White, 960/cs	85	\$ 19.90	\$ 1,691.50	\$ 19.35	Mansfield Paper
155	Clear Cup, 5oz (No Polystyrene)	25	\$ 27.96	\$ 699.00	\$ 27.96	Central Paper
156	Molded Fiber Tray, 6 X8X 1 500/cs, Huhutamiaki 20917 or equal	25	\$ 31.45	\$ 786.25	\$ 31.45	Central Paper
157	Wrapped Jumbo Straw, 7.75" 24/500	27	\$ 36.45	\$ 984.15	\$ 30.54	Mansfield Paper
158	SANITZER, AJAX, 4-1 GALLON-COLGATE 04963	40	\$ 51.85	\$ 2,074.00	\$ 51.85	Central Paper

ITEM	SPECIFICATION	Totals	All American Poly	Extended	Low Bid Price	Low Bid Company
			Unit Pricing	Price		
1	Foam tray, 5 compartment, 8.75" X 10", white, 500/cs, Amoco 80-255 or equal	3540		\$ -	\$ 16.43	Central Paper
2	Biodegradable paper 5 compartment tray, Greenwave TW-TOO-023/ 400 per case	2000		\$ -	\$ 31.95	Central Paper
3	8 oz. Paper Food Tray-Red Plaid Design 1000/cs	87		\$ -	\$ 11.70	Mansfield Paper
4	2# Paper Food Tray-Red Plaid Design, 1M/cs	291		\$ -	\$ 17.47	Mansfield Paper
5	3# Paper Food Tray-Red Plaid Design, 500/cs	848		\$ -	\$ 13.30	Central Paper
6	5# Paper Food Tray-Red Plaid Design, 500/cs	144		\$ -	\$ 17.69	Central Paper
7	5.5 oz. Translucent plastic soufflé cup, 2.5M/cs	237		\$ -	\$ 40.00	Conlon Products
8	4 oz. Plastic translucent soufflé cup, 2500/cs	20		\$ -	\$ 32.78	Mansfield Paper
9	Plastic lid for 3.25, 4 oz. and 5 oz. translucent soufflé cup, 2.5M/cs	148		\$ -	\$ 20.13	Mansfield Paper
10	2 oz. Plastic translucent soufflé cup, 2500/cs	106		\$ -	\$ 21.00	Conlon Products
11	Plastic lid for 2 oz. translucent soufflé cup, 2.5M/cs	90		\$ -	\$ 15.33	Mansfield Paper
12	8 oz. Squat foam container, 1M/cs, Dart 8SJ12 or equal	51		\$ -	\$ 26.88	W.B. Mason
13	Lid for 8 oz. Squat foam container, 1M/cs Dart 12JL or equal	21		\$ -	\$ 14.97	Mansfield Paper
14	12 oz. Squat foam container, 500/cs, Dart 12SJ 20 or equal	53		\$ -	\$ 18.94	W.B. Mason
15	8 oz. Hot/Cold Combo Pack 250/cs	50		\$ -	\$ 33.20	Conlon Products
16	12 oz. Hot/Cold Combo Pack 250/cs	85		\$ -	\$ 33.40	Conlon Products
17	Container, 8 x 7 x 3 or 9 x 7 x 3 clear plastic hinged, 250/cs	172		\$ -	\$ 26.50	Central Paper
18	6x6x3 Clear Hinged Container 500/cs	68		\$ -	\$ 28.80	W.B. Mason
19	Hinged Sandwich Wedge, Anchor DVH1101 or equal, 250/cs	148		\$ -	\$ 39.87	Central Paper
20	24 oz Clear Food container, 504/cs Pactiv YC18-5024 or equal	102		\$ -	\$ 33.41	Mansfield Paper
21	32 oz Clear Food Container, 504/cs. Pactiv YC18-5032 or equal	40		\$ -	\$ 40.15	Mansfield Paper
22	Dome lid for 32 oz Food Container, 504/cs, Pactiv YC18-5201 or equal	90		\$ -	\$ 33.41	Mansfield Paper
23	5 oz. Plastic cold cup, translucent, 2.5M/cs, Sweetheart PC5 or equal	339		\$ -	\$ 27.96	Central Paper
24	7 oz. Plastic cold cup, translucent, 2.5M/cs, Sweetheart PC7 or equal	72		\$ -	\$ 33.35	Central Paper
25	9 oz. Greenware clear plastic cold cup, 1000/case	8		\$ -	\$ 15.94	W.B. Mason
26	12 oz Greenware Clear plastic Cold Cup, 1000/cs, Fabrikal GC12S or equal	27		\$ -	\$ 58.01	Mansfield Paper
27	16 oz. Clear Plastic Cup, 1000/cs, Netchoice 116300	12		\$ -	\$ 52.00	Conlon Products
28	Straw Slot Lid-Clear, 1000 Case, Netchoice 142137	26		\$ -	\$ 21.50	Central Paper
29	Dome Lid with Straw Slot, 1000/cs, Solo DLR662	17		\$ -	\$ 26.38	Mansfield Paper
30	10 oz. Paper hot cup, 1M/cs, Solo 410MD or equal	27		\$ -	\$ 30.46	W.B. Mason
31	8 oz. Foam cup, 1M/cs, 8J8 or equal	10		\$ -	\$ 16.73	W.B. Mason
32	12 oz. Paper hot cup, 1M/cs, Solo 412MSN or equal	16		\$ -	\$ 38.00	Conlon Products
33	16 oz. Dart Café G Cup !M/Case, Dart 16 x 16G	16		\$ -	\$ 50.85	Central Paper
34	20 oz Dart Café G Cup 500/Case, Dart 20 x 16G	10		\$ -	\$ 31.75	W.B. Mason
35	Milk Straws 5.75 24/500	59		\$ -	\$ 23.63	Mansfield Paper
36	9" White Foam Plate, 500/cs	16		\$ -	\$ 11.97	W.B. Mason
37	9" White Paper Plate 1200cs	285		\$ -	\$ 17.63	Mansfield Paper
38	10" Impact Plate 500/cs, Dart 10PWF or equal	12		\$ -	\$ 38.21	Mansfield Paper
39	6" Impact Plate 1000/cs	17		\$ -	\$ 25.62	Mansfield Paper
40	Plastic forks, polypropylene, white, medium wgt., 1M/cs, AMCEL AMSPRO or equal	890	\$ 8.18	\$ 7,280.20	\$ 4.89	W.B. Mason
41	Plastic knives, polypropylene, white, medium wgt., 1M/cs, AMCEL AMSPRO or equal	187	\$ 8.18	\$ 1,529.66	\$ 4.84	W.B. Mason
42	Teaspoons, polypropylene, white, med. wgt., 1M/cs, AMCEL AMSPRO or equal	966	\$ 8.18	\$ 7,901.88	\$ 4.89	W.B. Mason
43	Plastic soup spoons, polypropylene, white, medium wgt., 1M/cs, AMCEL AMSPRO or equal	32	\$ 8.18	\$ 261.76	\$ 4.84	W.B. Mason
44	Spork kit, sealed in cellophane bag containing white, medium wgt. poly propylene utensils 6" straw and a 13" X 17" napkin 1 M/cs. Clearshield #63102 or equal	505	\$ 20.94	\$ 10,574.70	\$ 10.96	Mansfield Paper
45	Cutlery Kit, sealed in cellophane bag containing white medium wgt. Poly fork, tsp., straw and napkin/500 case, Netchoice 414025 or equal	525	\$ 21.63	\$ 11,355.75	\$ 11.72	W.B. Mason
46	Fork, Individually wrapped 100/Case	115		\$ -	\$ 8.48	Conlon Products
47	Knives, Individually wrapped 1000/Case	165		\$ -	\$ 8.48	Conlon Products
48	Teaspoon, Individually wrapped 1000/Case	60		\$ -	\$ 8.48	Conlon Products
49	Napkins, 7" x 13.5" Dispenser Napkin, 10M/cs SCA D3052 or equal	80		\$ -	\$ 20.50	Conlon Products
50	Luncheon Napkins, 6M/cs, SCA L3141 or equal	45		\$ -	\$ 22.21	Mansfield Paper
51	Mega System Napkin Kimberly Clark 98908 or equal dispenser to be included	105		\$ -	\$ 40.00	Central Paper
52	XpressNap Dispenser Napkin, 6M/cs, includes Dispenser, brown and white	218		\$ -	\$ 33.80	Conlon Products
53	Saddle Pack Bags 6 1/2" X 7" 2000/cs Clear Handgards SB8.5 or equal	40		\$ -	\$ 8.17	W.B. Mason
54	Poly Bag 8" x 4" x 18" clear w/gusset, 1.25 ml., Elkay 12G094018	10	\$ 16.90	\$ 169.00	\$ 15.32	Interboro Packaging
55	Storage Bag Seal Top 10 x 12.2 ml, 1000/cs Elkay F201012 or equal	16		\$ -	\$ 34.78	Mansfield Paper
56	Liner 38" x 58", 100/cs 1 ml	635	\$ 12.10	\$ 7,683.50	\$ 10.24	Interboro Packaging
57	Liner 38" x 58", 100/cs 2 ml	628	\$ 20.90	\$ 13,125.20	\$ 13.72	Interboro Packaging
58	Liner 40" x 46" Black, 2 ml, 10/10	115	\$ 15.80	\$ 1,817.00	\$ 12.74	Interboro Packaging
59	Poly bun rack covers, 52" X 80", Elkay Bor5280 or equal, 50/Roll	59	\$ 11.20	\$ 660.80	\$ 8.82	Interboro Packaging
60	Aluminum foil, 18" X 500' roll, standard,	67	\$ 21.31	\$ 1,427.77	\$ 13.55	Conlon Products
61	Aluminum foil, 18" X 500' roll, heavy duty, Netchoice 01074 or equal	63	\$ 25.38	\$ 1,598.94	\$ 18.25	Central Paper
62	Aluminum Pan 3 comp. 6.5 x 5 200 case	170		\$ -	\$ 34.80	Central Paper
63	Aluminum pot pie container, 1M/cs, Pactiv 436-35 or equal	21		\$ -	\$ 69.85	Central Paper
64	Aluminum foil sheets, "pop-up" interfolded sheets in self-dispensing carton, 9" X 10.75", 6/500 cs. reynolds RA710 or equal	21	\$ 44.75	\$ 939.75	\$ 37.64	Mansfield Paper
65	Aluminum foil sheets, "pop-up" interfolded sheets in self-dispensing carton, 12" x 10.75" 3000/cs	71	\$ 53.69	\$ 3,811.99	\$ 37.98	Conlon Products
66	Waxed paper sheets, in self-dispensing pop-up cartons, 12" X 10.75", 6M/cs, McNairn 103305MXT or equal	30		\$ -	\$ 43.40	Conlon Products
67	Foodservice film, 12" X 2000'	170	\$ 10.99	\$ 1,868.30	\$ 7.96	Mansfield Paper
68	Foodservice film, 18" X 2000', Reynolds 916 or equal	89	\$ 12.99	\$ 1,156.11	\$ 11.94	Mansfield Paper
69	Foodservice film, 18" X 3000', Netchoice 01112 or equal	43	\$ 18.99	\$ 816.57	\$ 16.89	Conlon Products
70	Parchment pan liners, 24.375" X 16.4375", grease and oven proof, light weight, 1M/cs. Quillon AC112X or equal	449		\$ -	\$ 27.28	Mansfield Paper

ITEM	SPECIFICATION	Totals	All American Poly	Extended Price	Low Bid Price	Low Bid Company
			Unit Pricing			
71	Plastic pan liners 34 " x 18", 50 cs/Pansaver 42002 or equal	152		\$ -	\$ 12.09	W.B. Mason
72	Poly table covers, 54" X 108" rectangle, all colors, 12/cs, Converting Inc., Special Occasions or equal No paper laminate!	45		\$ -	\$ 14.93	Mansfield Paper
74	Poly table covers, 82: Square, all colors, 12/cs, No paper laminate!	20		\$ -	\$ 15.10	Conlon Products
76	Vinyl Gloves, all sizes (S, M, L & XL), 5 mils, 10/100 cs, w/o powder, seamless, chemical resistant white	1643	\$ 27.34	\$ 44,919.62	\$ 17.89	Conlon Products
77	Hairnets, 144/cs	67		\$ -	\$ 7.98	Mansfield Paper
78	Disposable wipes, medium duty, 13.5" X 24", 150/cs, CHIX #8251 or equal	478		\$ -	\$ 20.81	Mansfield Paper
79	Scouring Pad, 6 x 9 Scotch Brite or equal	52		\$ -	\$ 3.74	Conlon Products
80	Hotel Pads, SOS or Brillo 12/10 cs	91		\$ -	\$ 21.35	W.B. Mason
81	Metal Sponge/1 doz Royal 775 or equal	78		\$ -	\$ 2.71	W.B. Mason
82	Scrub Sponge, 3M 74 or equal, 20/1	76		\$ -	\$ 10.68	Conlon Products
83	Strip Test Kit	20		\$ -	\$ 5.49	Conlon Products
84	Foaming Antimicrobial Hand wash with Moisturizers, 3/1250ML, GOJO 5186-03 or equal	237		\$ -	\$ 33.50	Banner
85	Sanitizer-Quaternary 2.5 Gal Ecolab Oasis or equal	25		\$ -	\$ 40.42	Mansfield Paper
86	Ultra Palmolive Dish Detergent, 4/1 Gal, Colgate 140043	76		\$ -	\$ 42.00	Conlon Products
87	50# Low Phosphate Laundry Detergent	38		\$ -	\$ 22.63	Mansfield Paper
88	Tide 6/50 oz	50		\$ -	\$ 53.25	Central Paper
89	Bleach, 6/1 gal	98		\$ -	\$ 8.61	W.B. Mason
90	24 oz. Plastic Spray Bottle	247		\$ -	\$ 0.42	Conlon Products
91	Trigger Spray for 24 oz. Plastic Spray Bottle	377		\$ -	\$ 0.31	Conlon Products
92	Napkin Disp 1 Ply Brown 13x8.5, SCA DX906E Xpressnap 6000	58		\$ -	\$ 33.07	Mansfield Paper
93	LD Bun Pan Cover Flat Pack, Elkay BPC10G216035, 21x6x35 200,	32		\$ -	\$ 9.82	Interboro Packaging
94	Shopping Bag Brown 6#, Aspmill 6 lb Kraft 4/500 (Lunch Bags)	33		\$ -	\$ 8.50	Central Paper
95	Pactiv YTHB_0500 Tray foam Black 5 comp lunch 500	340		\$ -	\$ 18.75	Central Paper
96	Foil cheeseburger/chicken/hamburger bags, 1M/cs, McNair 321352 or equal	32		\$ -	\$ 26.88	Mansfield Paper
97	FABRIKAL 9509506 GS6-4 6/506" SQ 4 COMP PLASTIC CONTAINER, or equivalent	56		\$ -	\$ 53.25	Mansfield Paper
98	FABRIKAL LGS6 6" FLAT LID 300 ON THE GO, SQ, or equivalent	56		\$ -	\$ 28.12	Mansfield Paper
99	SCA 290089 ADVANCED 6/700 - TOWEL ROLL WHITE INTUITION 7.75	492		\$ -	\$ 36.85	Central Paper
100	SOLARIS 41504 30/85 - TOWEL HOUSEHOLD WHITE 2PLY	450		\$ -	\$ 15.22	Mansfield Paper
101	BERRY PGR3339X5B ROLL 5/20 - LINER 33X39 BLACK 2MIL	329		\$ -	\$ 8.82	Interboro Packaging
102	HOSPECO PM-BWSDP 8/80 - WIPES BABY	203		\$ -	\$ 13.89	W.B. Mason
103	CASCADES 4082 30/100 - FACIAL TISSUE FLAT BOX N RIVER	196		\$ -	\$ 11.19	W.B. Mason
104	HUHT 43011 PLATE PAPER WHITE 6" - UNCOATED FLUTED 10/100	283		\$ -	\$ 9.25	Central Paper
105	PACTIV Y7139TP, 200 - FOIL TRAY 3 COMP WITH LID	143		\$ -	\$ 34.80	Central Paper
106	SCA 12013903 TORK 12/1925' - TOILET TISSUE MINI JUMBO 1 PLY	105		\$ -	\$ 22.70	W.B. Mason
107	A630FW PUDGIES BABY WIPE - UNSCENTED 12/80	95		\$ -	\$ 27.92	Conlon Products
108	BERRY LBR1717LC ROLL 20/50 - LINER 17X17 CLEAR 0.4MIL	92	\$ 17.60	\$ 1,619.20	\$ 6.84	Interboro Packaging
109	RDA 30300 PLATE PAPER WHITE 9" - UNCOATED FLUTED 12/100	95		\$ -	\$ 18.00	Conlon Products
110	GP 20204 ACCLAIM 16/250 - TOWEL MULTIFOLD WHITE	73		\$ -	\$ 13.24	Mansfield Paper
111	ECOLAB 92023093 NEXA WHITE EA - CLASSIC MANUAL SOAP DISPENSER	50		\$ -	#NUM!	NO BID PLACED
112	EA/5510282 TORKMATIC DISPENSER - TOWEL, QUARTZ	50		\$ -	\$ 1.00	Central Paper
113	43513 LIVI VPG MFOLD TWL - SOLARIS, WHITE, 16/250	48		\$ -	\$ 13.24	Mansfield Paper
114	PACTIV YC18-2120 FOOD CONTAINER - PLASTIC CLEAR 8X8X3 H/L 200	85		\$ -	\$ 26.50	Central Paper
115	BAG GLAD 13GL ODORSHLD WH - 80 EA COX78605 CLOROX	65		\$ -	\$ 15.58	W.B. Mason
116	PACTIV YTH1-0012 BOWL FOAM - WHITE 12OZ 1000	42		\$ -	\$ 13.47	Mansfield Paper
117	COVER SHOE REG BE - 100 EA MIICRI2002 MEDLINE INDUS	40		\$ -	\$ 11.58	W.B. Mason
118	PLATE ULTRALUX 6 7/8" - 500 EA DXEUX7WS DIXIE FOOD SE	35		\$ -	\$ 20.02	Mansfield Paper
119	ADVANTAGE 9630M, 10/100 - GLOVE PLASTIC UNIVERSAL MD	34		\$ -	\$ 4.64	Mansfield Paper
120	CASCADES F150A1 30/100 - FACIAL TISSUE FLAT BOX N RIVER	33		\$ -	\$ 11.63	Mansfield Paper
121	SOAP LIQUID HAND - 1 EA CPM26991 COLGATE PALMOLI	32		\$ -	\$ 9.25	Central Paper
122	DART 6SJ12 WHITE 20/50 - FOOD CONT SQUAT FOAM 6OZ	32		\$ -	\$ 27.47	W.B. Mason
123	PACTIV 8S, WHITE, 500 - TRAY FOAM 10X8X.625	30		\$ -	\$ 22.25	Central Paper
124	P&G, 45113, 8/38 OZ - DISH DTRGNT LEMON DAWN	30		\$ -	\$ 33.65	Central Paper
125	LINER GLAD 30GL DRAWSTG 27 - 90 EA COX70313 CLOROX	27		\$ -	\$ 17.62	W.B. Mason
126	SCA HB9201 ADVANCED 30/120 - TOWEL HOUSEHOLD WHITE 2PLY	23		\$ -	\$ 27.45	Central Paper
127	903906 STRIDE CITRUS CLEANER - DIVERSEY, 5 GAL	21		\$ -	\$ 27.45	Central Paper
128	SCA HB1995A UNIVERSAL 12/210 - TOWEL HOUSEHOLD WHITE 2PLY	21		\$ -	\$ 17.95	Central Paper
129	BERRY LBR3036HC ROLL 10/25 - LINER 30X36 CLEAR 0.7MIL	20		\$ -	\$ 14.68	Interboro Packaging
130	NITTANY NP-30/85-2 TL TWL 30 - HOUSE HOLD	20		\$ -	\$ 15.22	Mansfield Paper
131	SCA 5510282 TORK MATIC QUARTZ - DISPENSER ROLL TOWEL SINGLE	16		\$ -	\$ 1.00	Central Paper
132	5.5 oz. Plastic soufflé cup, 2.5M/cs (NO polystyrene)	26		\$ -	\$ 41.98	Central Paper
133	Lid for 5.5 oz. Plastic soufflé cup, 2.5M/cs (NO polystyrene)	15		\$ -	\$ 20.13	Mansfield Paper
134	2 oz. Plastic portin cup, 2.5M/cs (NO polystyrene)	15		\$ -	\$ 21.01	Mansfield Paper
135	Lid for 2 oz. Plastic portion cup, 2.5M/cs (NO polystyrene)	10		\$ -	\$ 15.33	Mansfield Paper
140	Molded Fiber, Oval Platter, 7.5"x10", Compostable, 500/cs	156		\$ -	\$ 36.00	Conlon Products
142	Probe Thermometer Wipe, 70% Alcohol, 1000/cs	15		\$ -	\$ 20.70	Central Paper
143	Trash Liners, Compostable, Green, 34"x48", at least .88 mil thick	160		\$ -	\$ 45.82	Interboro Packaging
144	Sanitizing Wipes, 6/100 wipe tubs per case, Nice-Pak or equal	15		\$ -	\$ 39.15	Central Paper
145	Paper Placemat, plain, 10"x14", 1000/cs	12		\$ -	\$ 19.00	Conlon Products
146	Scouring Solution, 12 qt/cs	10		\$ -	\$ 24.98	Central Paper
147	Molded Fiber, Burrito Bowl, 32oz, Compostable, 300/cs	25		\$ -	\$ 35.89	Mansfield Paper
148	Greenware, Clear Compostable Cup, 10oz, 1000/cs	30		\$ -	\$ 54.69	Mansfield Paper
149	Greenware, Lid for 10oz Clear Compostable Cup, 1000/cs	30		\$ -	\$ 63.76	Mansfield Paper
150	Lime and Scale Remover, 4/1gal	10		\$ -	\$ 43.71	Central Paper
151	Liner 38" x 58", 100/cs 1 ml, Black	105		\$ -	\$ 11.72	Interboro Packaging

ITEM	SPECIFICATION	Totals	All American Poly Unit Pricing	Extended Price	Low Bid Price	Low Bid Company
152	Smart Stock Medium Weight polyprop Teaspoon Refill, White, 960/cs	280		\$ -	\$ 19.35	Mansfield Paper
153	Smart Stock Medium Weight polyprop Fork Refill, White, 960/cs	360		\$ -	\$ 19.35	Mansfield Paper
154	Smart Stock Medium Weight polyprop Knife Refill, White, 960/cs	85		\$ -	\$ 19.35	Mansfield Paper
155	Clear Cup, 5oz (No Polystyrene)	25		\$ -	\$ 27.96	Central Paper
156	Molded Fiber Tray, 6 X8X 1.500/cs, Huhutamiaki 20917 or equal	25		\$ -	\$ 31.45	Central Paper
157	Wrapped Jumbo Straw, 7.75" 24/500	27		\$ -	\$ 30.54	Mansfield Paper
158	SANITZER, AJAX, 4-1 GALLON-COLGATE 04963	40		\$ -	\$ 51.85	Central Paper

ITEM	SPECIFICATION	Totals	Mansfield Paper	Extended Price	Low Bid Price	Low Bid Company
			Unit Pricing			
1	Foam tray, 5 compartment, 8.75" X 10", white, 500/cs, Amoco 80-255 or equal	3540	\$ 17.62	\$ 62,374.80	\$ 16.43	Central Paper
2	Biodegradable paper 5 compartment tray, Greenwave TW-TOO-023/ 400 per case	2000	\$ 40.85	\$ 81,700.00	\$ 31.95	Central Paper
3	8 oz. Paper Food Tray-Red Plaid Design 1000/cs	87	\$ 11.70	\$ 1,017.90	\$ 11.70	Mansfield Paper
4	2# Paper Food Tray-Red Plaid Design, 1M/cs	291	\$ 17.47	\$ 5,083.77	\$ 17.47	Mansfield Paper
5	3# Paper Food Tray-Red Plaid Design, 500/cs	848	\$ 13.50	\$ 11,448.00	\$ 13.30	Central Paper
6	5# Paper Food Tray-Red Plaid Design, 500/cs	144	\$ 18.01	\$ 2,593.44	\$ 17.69	Central Paper
7	5.5 oz. Translucent plastic soufflé cup, 2.5M/cs	237	\$ 40.55	\$ 9,610.35	\$ 40.00	Conlon Products
8	4 oz. Plastic translucent soufflé cup, 2500/cs	20	\$ 32.78	\$ 655.60	\$ 32.78	Mansfield Paper
9	Plastic lid for 3.25, 4 oz. and 5 oz. translucent soufflé cup, 2.5M/cs	148	\$ 20.13	\$ 2,979.24	\$ 20.13	Mansfield Paper
10	2 oz. Plastic translucent soufflé cup, 2500/cs	106	\$ 21.01	\$ 2,227.06	\$ 21.00	Conlon Products
11	Plastic lid for 2 oz. translucent soufflé cup, 2.5M/cs	90	\$ 15.33	\$ 1,379.70	\$ 15.33	Mansfield Paper
12	8 oz. Squat foam container, 1M/cs, Dart 8SJ12 or equal	51	\$ 29.35	\$ 1,496.85	\$ 26.88	W.B. Mason
13	Lid for 8 oz. Squat foam container, 1M/cs Dart 12JL or equal	21	\$ 14.97	\$ 314.37	\$ 14.97	Mansfield Paper
14	12 oz. Squat foam container, 500/cs, Dart 12SJ 20 or equal	53	\$ 21.67	\$ 1,148.51	\$ 18.94	W.B. Mason
15	8 oz. Hot/Cold Combo Pack 250/cs	50	\$ 38.07	\$ 1,903.50	\$ 33.20	Conlon Products
16	12 oz. Hot/Cold Combo Pack 250/cs	85	\$ 34.75	\$ 2,953.75	\$ 33.40	Conlon Products
17	Container, 8 x 7 x 3 or 9 x 7 x 3 clear plastic hinged, 250/cs	172	\$ 33.36	\$ 5,737.92	\$ 26.50	Central Paper
18	6x6x3 Clear Hinged Container 500/cs	68	\$ 31.84	\$ 2,165.12	\$ 28.80	W.B. Mason
19	Hinged Sandwich Wedge, Anchor DVH1101 or equal, 250/cs	148	\$ 76.29	\$ 11,290.92	\$ 39.87	Central Paper
20	24 oz Clear Food container, 504/cs Pactiv YC18-5024 or equal	102	\$ 33.41	\$ 3,407.82	\$ 33.41	Mansfield Paper
21	32 oz Clear Food Container, 504/cs. Pactiv YC18-5032 or equal	40	\$ 40.15	\$ 1,606.00	\$ 40.15	Mansfield Paper
22	Dome lid for 32 oz Food Container, 504/cs, Pactiv YC18-5201 or equal	90	\$ 33.41	\$ 3,006.90	\$ 33.41	Mansfield Paper
23	5 oz. Plastic cold cup, translucent, 2.5M/cs, Sweetheart PC5 or equal	339	\$ 28.68	\$ 9,722.52	\$ 27.96	Central Paper
24	7 oz. Plastic cold cup, translucent, 2.5M/cs, Sweetheart PC7 or equal	72	\$ 35.34	\$ 2,544.48	\$ 33.35	Central Paper
25	9 oz. Greenware clear plastic cold cup, 1000/case	8	\$ 52.09	\$ 416.72	\$ 15.94	W.B. Mason
26	12 oz Greenware Clear plastic Cold Cup, 1000/cs, Fabrikal GC12S or equal	27	\$ 58.01	\$ 1,566.27	\$ 58.01	Mansfield Paper
27	16 oz. Clear Plastic Cup, 1000/cs, Netchoice 116300	12	\$ 52.36	\$ 628.32	\$ 52.00	Conlon Products
28	Straw Slot Lid-Clear, 1000 Case, Netchoice 142137	26	\$ 30.37	\$ 789.62	\$ 21.50	Central Paper
29	Dome Lid with Straw Slot, 1000/cs, Solo DLR662	17	\$ 26.38	\$ 448.46	\$ 26.38	Mansfield Paper
30	10 oz. Paper hot cup, 1M/cs, Solo 410MD or equal	27	\$ 35.71	\$ 964.17	\$ 30.46	W.B. Mason
31	8 oz. Foam cup, 1M/cs, 8J8 or equal	10	\$ 19.24	\$ 192.40	\$ 16.73	W.B. Mason
32	12 oz. Paper hot cup, 1M/cs, Solo 412MSN or equal	16	\$ 40.44	\$ 647.04	\$ 38.00	Conlon Products
33	16 oz. Dart Café G Cup 1M/Case, Dart 16 x 16G	16	\$ 54.64	\$ 874.24	\$ 50.85	Central Paper
34	20 oz Dart Café G Cup 500/Case, Dart 20 x 16G	10	\$ 32.28	\$ 322.80	\$ 31.75	W.B. Mason
35	Milk Straws 5.75 24/500	59	\$ 23.63	\$ 1,394.17	\$ 23.63	Mansfield Paper
36	9" White Foam Plate, 500/cs	16	\$ 12.26	\$ 196.16	\$ 11.97	W.B. Mason
37	9" White Paper Plate 1200cs	285	\$ 17.63	\$ 5,024.55	\$ 17.63	Mansfield Paper
38	10" Impact Plate 500/Cs, Dart 10PWF or equal	12	\$ 38.21	\$ 458.52	\$ 38.21	Mansfield Paper
39	6" Impact Plate 1000/cs	17	\$ 25.62	\$ 435.54	\$ 25.62	Mansfield Paper
40	Plastic forks, polypropylene, white, medium wgt., 1M/cs, AMCEL AMSPRO or equal	890	\$ 4.97	\$ 4,423.30	\$ 4.89	W.B. Mason
41	Plastic knives, polypropylene, white, medium wgt., 1M/cs, AMCEL AMSPRO or equal	187	\$ 4.97	\$ 929.39	\$ 4.84	W.B. Mason
42	Teaspoons, polypropylene, white, med. wgt., 1M/cs, AMCEL AMSPRO or equal	966	\$ 4.97	\$ 4,801.02	\$ 4.89	W.B. Mason
43	Plastic soup spoons, polypropylene, white, medium wgt., 1M/cs, AMCEL AMSPRO or equal	32	\$ 4.97	\$ 159.04	\$ 4.84	W.B. Mason
44	Spork kit, sealed in cellophane bag containing white, medium wgt. poly propylene utensils, 6" straw, and a 13" X 17" napkin 1 M/cs Clearshield #63102 or equal	505	\$ 10.96	\$ 5,534.80	\$ 10.96	Mansfield Paper
45	Cutlery Kit, sealed in cellophane bag containing white medium wgt. Poly fork, tsp., straw and napkin/500 case, Netchoide 414025 or equal	525	\$ 12.31	\$ 6,462.75	\$ 11.72	W.B. Mason
46	Fork, Individually wrapped 100/Case	115	\$ 8.75	\$ 1,006.25	\$ 8.48	Conlon Products
47	Knives, Individually wrapped 1000/Case	165	\$ 8.75	\$ 1,443.75	\$ 8.48	Conlon Products
48	Teaspoon, Individually wrapped 1000/Case	60	\$ 8.75	\$ 525.00	\$ 8.48	Conlon Products
49	Napkins, 7" x 13.5" Dispenser Napkin, 10M/cs SCA D3052 or equal	80	\$ 21.65	\$ 1,732.00	\$ 20.50	Conlon Products
50	Luncheon Napkins, 6M/cs, SCA L3141 or equal	45	\$ 22.21	\$ 999.45	\$ 22.21	Mansfield Paper
51	Mega System Napkin Kimberly Clark 98908 or equal dispenser to be included	105	\$ 45.02	\$ 4,727.10	\$ 40.00	Central Paper
52	XpressNap Dispenser Napkin, 6M/cs, includes Dispenser, brown and white	218	\$ 35.52	\$ 7,743.36	\$ 33.80	Conlon Products
53	Saddle Pack Bags 6 1/2" X 7" 2000/cs Clear Handgards SB8.5 or equal	40	\$ 9.95	\$ 398.00	\$ 8.17	W.B. Mason
54	Poly Bag 8" x 4" x 18" clear w/gusset, 1.25 ml., Elkay 12G094018	10	\$ 24.80	\$ 248.00	\$ 15.32	Interboro Packaging
55	Storage Bag Seal Top 10 x 12.2 ml, 1000/cs Elkay F201012 or equal	16	\$ 34.78	\$ 556.48	\$ 34.78	Mansfield Paper
56	Liner 38" x 58", 100/cs 1 ml	635	\$ 16.77	\$ 10,648.95	\$ 10.24	Interboro Packaging
57	Liner 38" x 58", 100/cs 2 ml	628	\$ 30.33	\$ 19,047.24	\$ 13.72	Interboro Packaging
58	Liner 40" x 46" Black, 2 ml, 10/10	115	\$ 25.25	\$ 2,903.75	\$ 12.74	Interboro Packaging
59	Poly bun rack covers, 52" X 80", Elkay Bor5280 or equal, 50/Roll	59	\$ 12.05	\$ 710.95	\$ 8.82	Interboro Packaging
60	Aluminum foil, 18" X 500' roll, standard,	67	\$ 14.63	\$ 980.21	\$ 13.55	Conlon Products
61	Aluminum foil, 18" X 500' roll, heavy duty, Netchoice 01074 or equal	63	\$ 20.94	\$ 1,319.22	\$ 18.25	Central Paper
62	Aluminum Pan 3 comp. 6.5 x 5 200 case	170	\$ 42.48	\$ 7,221.60	\$ 34.80	Central Paper
63	Aluminum pot pie container, 1M/cs, Pactiv 436-35 or equal	21	\$ 102.39	\$ 2,150.19	\$ 69.85	Central Paper
64	Aluminum foil sheets, "pop-up" interfolded sheets in self-dispensing carton, 9" X 10.75", 6/500 cs, reynolds RA710 or equal	21	\$ 37.64	\$ 790.44	\$ 37.64	Mansfield Paper
65	Aluminum foil sheets, "pop-up" interfolded sheets in self-dispensing carton, 12" x 10.75", 3000/cs	71	\$ 53.73	\$ 3,814.83	\$ 37.98	Conlon Products
66	Waxed paper sheets, in self-dispensing pop-up cartons, 12" X 10.75", 6M/cs, McNairn 103305MXT or equal	30	\$ 47.77	\$ 1,433.10	\$ 43.40	Conlon Products
67	Foodservice film, 12" X 2000'	170	\$ 7.96	\$ 1,353.20	\$ 7.96	Mansfield Paper
68	Foodservice film, 18" X 2000', Reynolds 916 or equal	89	\$ 11.94	\$ 1,062.66	\$ 11.94	Mansfield Paper
69	Foodservice film, 18" X 3000', Netchoice 01112 or equal	43	\$ 18.93	\$ 813.99	\$ 16.89	Conlon Products

ITEM	SPECIFICATION	Totals	Mansfield Paper	Extended Price	Low Bid Price	Low Bid Company
			Unit Pricing			
70	Parchment pan liners, 24.375" X 16.4375", grease and oven proof, light weight, 1M/cs, Quillon AC112X or equal	449	\$ 27.28	\$ 12,248.72	\$ 27.28	Mansfield Paper
71	Plastic pan liners 34 " x 18", 50 cs/Pansaver 42002 or equal	152	\$ 15.12	\$ 2,298.24	\$ 12.09	W.B. Mason
72	Poly table covers, 54" X 108" rectangle, all colors, 12/cs, Converting Inc., Special Occasions or equal No paper laminate!	45	\$ 14.93	\$ 671.85	\$ 14.93	Mansfield Paper
74	Poly table covers, 82: Square, all colors, 12/cs, No paper laminate!	20	\$ 21.93	\$ 438.60	\$ 15.10	Conlon Products
76	Vinyl Gloves, all sizes (S, M, L & XL), 5 mils, 10/100 cs, w/o powder, seamless, chemical resistant white	1643	\$ 19.64	\$ 32,268.52	\$ 17.89	Conlon Products
77	Hairnets, 144/cs	67	\$ 7.98	\$ 534.66	\$ 7.98	Mansfield Paper
78	Disposable wipes, medium duty, 13.5" X 24", 150/cs, CHIX #8251 or equal	478	\$ 20.81	\$ 9,947.18	\$ 20.81	Mansfield Paper
79	Scouring Pad, 6 x 9 Scotch Brite or equal	52	\$ 16.15	\$ 839.80	\$ 3.74	Conlon Products
80	Hotel Pads, SOS or Brillo 12/10 cs	91	\$ 28.03	\$ 2,550.73	\$ 21.35	W.B. Mason
81	Metal Sponge/1 doz Royal 775 or equal	78	\$ 4.37	\$ 340.86	\$ 2.71	W.B. Mason
82	Scrub Sponge, 3M 74 or equal, 20/1	76	\$ 16.96	\$ 1,288.96	\$ 10.68	Conlon Products
83	Strip Test Kit	20	\$ 10.97	\$ 219.40	\$ 5.49	Conlon Products
84	Foaming Antimicrobial Hand wash with Moisturizers, 3/1250ML, GOJO 5186-03 or	237	\$ 40.43	\$ 9,581.91	\$ 33.50	Banner
85	Sanitizer-Quaternary 2.5 Gal Ecolab Oasis or equal	25	\$ 40.42	\$ 1,010.50	\$ 40.42	Mansfield Paper
86	Ultra Palmolive Dish Detergent, 4/1 Gal, Colgate 140043	76	\$ 59.40	\$ 4,514.40	\$ 42.00	Conlon Products
87	50# Low Phosphate Laundry Detergent	38	\$ 22.63	\$ 859.94	\$ 22.63	Mansfield Paper
88	Tide 6/50 oz	50	\$ 65.11	\$ 3,255.50	\$ 53.25	Central Paper
89	Bleach, 6/1 gal	98	\$ 9.98	\$ 978.04	\$ 8.61	W.B. Mason
90	24 oz. Plastic Spray Bottle	247	\$ 0.98	\$ 242.06	\$ 0.42	Conlon Products
91	Trigger Spray for 24 oz. Plastic Spray Bottle	377	\$ 0.79	\$ 297.83	\$ 0.31	Conlon Products
92	Napkin Disp 1 Ply Brown 13x8.5, SCA DX906E Xpressnap 6000	58	\$ 33.07	\$ 1,918.06	\$ 33.07	Mansfield Paper
93	LD Bun Pan Cover Flat Pack, Elkap BPC10G216035, 21x6x35 200,	32	\$ 12.98	\$ 415.36	\$ 9.82	Interboro Packaging
94	Shopping Bag Brown 6#, Aspamill 6 lb Kraft 4/500 (Lunch Bags)	33	\$ 39.33	\$ 1,297.89	\$ 8.50	Central Paper
95	Pactiv YTHB_0500 Tray foam Black 5 comp lunch 500	340	\$ 18.98	\$ 6,453.20	\$ 18.75	Central Paper
96	Foil cheeseburger/chicken/hamburger bags, 1M/cs, McNairn 321352 or equal	32	\$ 26.88	\$ 860.16	\$ 26.88	Mansfield Paper
97	FABRIKAL 9509506 GS6-4 6/506" SQ 4 COMP PLASTIC CONTAINER, or equivalent	56	\$ 53.25	\$ 2,982.00	\$ 53.25	Mansfield Paper
98	FABRIKAL LGS6 6" FLAT LID 300 ON THE GO, SQ, or equivalent	56	\$ 28.12	\$ 1,574.72	\$ 28.12	Mansfield Paper
99	SCA 290089 ADVANCED 6/700 - TOWEL ROLL WHITE INTUITION 7.75	492	\$ 48.26	\$ 23,743.92	\$ 36.85	Central Paper
100	SOLARIS 41504 30/85 - TOWEL HOUSEHOLD WHITE 2PLY	450	\$ 15.22	\$ 6,849.00	\$ 15.22	Mansfield Paper
101	BERRY PGR3339X5B ROLL 5/20 - LINER 33X39 BLACK 2MIL	329	\$ 17.69	\$ 5,820.01	\$ 8.82	Interboro Packaging
102	HOSPECO PM-BWSDP 8/80 - WIPES BABY	203		\$ -	\$ 13.89	W.B. Mason
103	CASCADES 4082 30/100 - FACIAL TISSUE FLAT BOX N RIVER	196	\$ 11.63	\$ 2,279.48	\$ 11.19	W.B. Mason
104	HUHT 43011 PLATE PAPER WHITE 6" - UNCOATED FLUTED 10/100	283	\$ 9.68	\$ 2,739.44	\$ 9.25	Central Paper
105	PACTIV Y7139TP, 200 - FOIL TRAY 3 COMP WITH LID	143	\$ 42.48	\$ 6,074.64	\$ 34.80	Central Paper
106	SCA 12013903 TORK 12/1925' - TOILET TISSUE MINI JUMBO 1 PLY	105		\$ -	\$ 22.70	W.B. Mason
107	A630FW PUDGIES BABY WIPE - UNSCENTED 12/80	95	\$ 33.98	\$ 3,228.10	\$ 27.92	Conlon Products
108	BERRY LBR1717LC ROLL 20/50 - LINER 17X17 CLEAR 0.4MIL	92	\$ 8.98	\$ 826.16	\$ 6.84	Interboro Packaging
109	RDA 30300 PLATE PAPER WHITE 9" - UNCOATED FLUTED 12/100	95	\$ 18.13	\$ 1,722.35	\$ 18.00	Conlon Products
110	GP 20204 ACCLAIM 16/250 - TOWEL MULTIFOLD WHITE	73	\$ 13.24	\$ 966.52	\$ 13.24	Mansfield Paper
111	ECOLAB 92023093 NEXA WHITE EA - CLASSIC MANUAL SOAP DISPENSER	50		\$ -	#NUM!	NO BID PLACED
112	EA/5510282 TORKMATIC DISPENSER - TOWEL, QUARTZ	50		\$ -	\$ 1.00	Central Paper
113	43513 LIVI VPG MFOLD TWL - SOLARIS, WHITE, 16/250	48	\$ 13.24	\$ 635.52	\$ 13.24	Mansfield Paper
114	PACTIV YC18-2120 FOOD CONTAINER - PLASTIC CLEAR 8X8X3 H/L 200	85	\$ 33.36	\$ 2,835.60	\$ 26.50	Central Paper
115	BAG GLAD 13GL ODORSHLD WH - 80 EA COX78605 CLOROX	65	\$ 58.68	\$ 3,814.20	\$ 15.58	W.B. Mason
116	PACTIV YTH1-0012 BOWL FOAM - WHITE 12OZ 1000	42	\$ 13.47	\$ 565.74	\$ 13.47	Mansfield Paper
117	COVER SHOE REG BE - 100 EA MIICRI2002 MEDLINE INDUS	40	\$ 11.63	\$ 465.20	\$ 11.58	W.B. Mason
118	PLATE ULTRALUX 6 7/8" - 500 EA DXEUX7WS DIXIE FOOD SE	35	\$ 20.02	\$ 700.70	\$ 20.02	Mansfield Paper
119	ADVANTAGE 9630M, 10/100 - GLOVE PLASTIC UNIVERSAL MD	34	\$ 4.64	\$ 157.76	\$ 4.64	Mansfield Paper
120	CASCADES F150A1 30/100 - FACIAL TISSUE FLAT BOX N RIVER	33	\$ 11.63	\$ 383.79	\$ 11.63	Mansfield Paper
121	SOAP LIQUID HAND - 1 EA CPM26991 COLGATE PALMOLI	32		\$ -	\$ 9.25	Central Paper
122	DART 6S112 WHITE 20/50 - FOOD CONT SQUAT FOAM 6OZ	32	\$ 27.87	\$ 891.84	\$ 27.47	W.B. Mason
123	PACTIV 8S, WHITE, 500 - TRAY FOAM 10X8X.625	30	\$ 28.06	\$ 841.80	\$ 22.25	Central Paper
124	P&G, 45113, 8/38 OZ - DISH DTRGNT LEMON DAWN	30	\$ 35.37	\$ 1,061.10	\$ 33.65	Central Paper
125	LINER GLAD 30GL DRAWSTG - 90 EA COX70313 CLOROX	27		\$ -	\$ 17.62	W.B. Mason
126	SCA HB9201 ADVANCED 30/120 - TOWEL HOUSEHOLD WHITE 2PLY	23	\$ 28.88	\$ 664.24	\$ 27.45	Central Paper
127	903906 STRIDE CITRUS CLEANER - DIVERSEY, 5 GAL	21		\$ -	\$ 27.45	Central Paper
128	SCA HB1995A UNIVERSAL 12/210 - TOWEL HOUSEHOLD WHITE 2PLY	21	\$ 23.88	\$ 501.48	\$ 17.95	Central Paper
129	BERRY LBR3036HC ROLL 10/25 - LINER 30X36 CLEAR 0.7MIL	20	\$ 15.68	\$ 313.60	\$ 14.68	Interboro Packaging
130	NITTANY NP-30/85-2 TL TWL 30 - HOUSE HOLD	20	\$ 15.22	\$ 304.40	\$ 15.22	Mansfield Paper
131	SCA 5510282 TORK MATIC QUARTZ - DISPENSER ROLL TOWEL SINGLE	16		\$ -	\$ 1.00	Central Paper
132	5.5 oz. Plastic soufflé cup, 2.5M/cs (NO polystyrene)	26	\$ 42.26	\$ 1,098.76	\$ 41.98	Central Paper
133	Lid for 5.5 oz. Plastic soufflé cup, 2.5M/cs (NO polystyrene)	15	\$ 20.13	\$ 301.95	\$ 20.13	Mansfield Paper
134	2 oz. Plastic portin cup, 2.5M/cs (NO polystyrene)	15	\$ 21.01	\$ 315.15	\$ 21.01	Mansfield Paper
135	Lid for 2 oz. Plastic portion cup, 2.5M/cs (NO polystyrene)	10	\$ 15.33	\$ 153.30	\$ 15.33	Mansfield Paper
140	Molded Fiber, Oval Platter, 7.5"x10", Compostable, 500/cs	156	\$ 52.67	\$ 8,216.52	\$ 36.00	Conlon Products
142	Probe Thermometer Wipe, 70% Alcohol, 1000/cs	15	\$ 21.84	\$ 327.60	\$ 20.70	Central Paper
143	Trash Liners, Compostable, Green, 34"x48", at least .88 mil thick	160	\$ 80.26	\$ 12,841.60	\$ 45.82	Interboro Packaging
144	Sanitizing Wipes, 6/100 wipe tubs per case, Nice-Pak or equal	15	\$ 40.86	\$ 612.90	\$ 39.15	Central Paper
145	Paper Placemat, plain, 10"x14", 1000/cs	12	\$ 19.15	\$ 229.80	\$ 19.00	Conlon Products
146	Scouring Solution, 12 qt/cs	10	\$ 33.06	\$ 330.60	\$ 24.98	Central Paper
147	Molded Fiber, Burrito Bowl, 32oz, Compostable, 300/cs	25	\$ 35.89	\$ 897.25	\$ 35.89	Mansfield Paper
148	Greenware, Clear Compostable Cup, 10oz, 1000/cs	30	\$ 54.69	\$ 1,640.70	\$ 54.69	Mansfield Paper
149	Greenware, Lid for 10oz Clear Compostable Cup, 1000/cs	30	\$ 63.76	\$ 1,912.80	\$ 63.76	Mansfield Paper
150	Lime and Scale Remover, 4/1gal	10	\$ 49.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 43.71	Central Paper

ITEM	SPECIFICATION	Totals	Mansfield Paper	Extended	Low Bid Price	Low Bid Company
			Unit Pricing	Price		
151	Liner 38" x 58", 100/cs 1 ml, Black	105	\$ 16.77	\$ 1,760.85	\$ 11.72	Interboro Packaging
152	Smart Stock Medium Weight polyprop Teaspoon Refill, White, 960/cs	280	\$ 19.35	\$ 5,418.00	\$ 19.35	Mansfield Paper
153	Smart Stock Medium Weight polyprop Fork Refill, White, 960/cs	360	\$ 19.35	\$ 6,966.00	\$ 19.35	Mansfield Paper
154	Smart Stock Medium Weight polyprop Knife Refill, White, 960/cs	85	\$ 19.35	\$ 1,644.75	\$ 19.35	Mansfield Paper
155	Clear Cup, 5oz (No Polystyrene)	25		\$ -	\$ 27.96	Central Paper
156	Molded Fiber Tray, 6 X8X 1 500/cs, Huhutamiaki 20917 or equal	25	\$ 35.80	\$ 895.00	\$ 31.45	Central Paper
157	Wrapped Jumbo Straw, 7.75" 24/500	27	\$ 30.54	\$ 824.58	\$ 30.54	Mansfield Paper
158	SANITZER, AJAX, 4-1 GALLON-COLGATE 04963	40	\$ 54.97	\$ 2,198.80	\$ 51.85	Central Paper

ITEM	SPECIFICATION	Totals	Central Poly	Extended Price	Low Bid Price	Low Bid Company
			Unit Pricing			
1	Foam tray, 5 compartment, 8.75" X 10", white, 500/cs, Amoco 80-255 or equal	3540	\$ 17.62	\$ 62,374.80	\$ 16.43	Central Paper
2	Biodegradable paper 5 compartment tray, Greenwave TW-TOO-023/ 400 per case	2000	\$ 40.85	\$ 81,700.00	\$ 31.95	Central Paper
3	8 oz. Paper Food Tray-Red Plaid Design 1000/cs	87	\$ 11.70	\$ 1,017.90	\$ 11.70	Mansfield Paper
4	2# Paper Food Tray-Red Plaid Design, 1M/cs	291	\$ 17.47	\$ 5,083.77	\$ 17.47	Mansfield Paper
5	3# Paper Food Tray-Red Plaid Design, 500/cs	848	\$ 13.50	\$ 11,448.00	\$ 13.30	Central Paper
6	5# Paper Food Tray-Red Plaid Design, 500/cs	144	\$ 18.01	\$ 2,593.44	\$ 17.69	Central Paper
7	5.5 oz. Translucent plastic soufflé cup, 2.5M/cs	237	\$ 40.55	\$ 9,610.35	\$ 40.00	Conlon Products
8	4 oz. Plastic translucent soufflé cup, 2500/cs	20	\$ 32.78	\$ 655.60	\$ 32.78	Mansfield Paper
9	Plastic lid for 3.25, 4 oz. and 5 oz. translucent soufflé cup, 2.5M/cs	148	\$ 20.13	\$ 2,979.24	\$ 20.13	Mansfield Paper
10	2 oz. Plastic translucent soufflé cup, 2500/cs	106	\$ 21.01	\$ 2,227.06	\$ 21.00	Conlon Products
11	Plastic lid for 2 oz. translucent soufflé cup, 2.5M/cs	90	\$ 15.33	\$ 1,379.70	\$ 15.33	Mansfield Paper
12	8 oz. Squat foam container, 1M/cs, Dart 8SJ12 or equal	51	\$ 29.35	\$ 1,496.85	\$ 26.88	W.B. Mason
13	Lid for 8 oz. Squat foam container, 1M/cs Dart 12JL or equal	21	\$ 14.97	\$ 314.37	\$ 14.97	Mansfield Paper
14	12 oz. Squat foam container, 500/cs, Dart 12SJ 20 or equal	53	\$ 21.67	\$ 1,148.51	\$ 18.94	W.B. Mason
15	8 oz. Hot/Cold Combo Pack 250/cs	50	\$ 38.07	\$ 1,903.50	\$ 33.20	Conlon Products
16	12 oz. Hot/Cold Combo Pack 250/cs	85	\$ 34.75	\$ 2,953.75	\$ 33.40	Conlon Products
17	Container, 8 x 7 x 3 or 9 x 7 x 3 clear plastic hinged, 250/cs	172	\$ 33.36	\$ 5,737.92	\$ 26.50	Central Paper
18	6x6x3 Clear Hinged Container 500/cs	68	\$ 31.84	\$ 2,165.12	\$ 28.80	W.B. Mason
19	Hinged Sandwich Wedge, Anchor DVH1101 or equal, 250/cs	148	\$ 76.29	\$ 11,290.92	\$ 39.87	Central Paper
20	24 oz Clear Food container, 504/cs Pactiv YC18-5024 or equal	102	\$ 33.41	\$ 3,407.82	\$ 33.41	Mansfield Paper
21	32 oz Clear Food Container, 504/cs. Pactiv YC18-5032 or equal	40	\$ 40.15	\$ 1,606.00	\$ 40.15	Mansfield Paper
22	Dome lid for 32 oz Food Container, 504/cs, Pactiv YC18-5201 or equal	90	\$ 33.41	\$ 3,006.90	\$ 33.41	Mansfield Paper
23	5 oz. Plastic cold cup, translucent, 2.5M/cs, Sweetheart PC5 or equal	339	\$ 28.68	\$ 9,722.52	\$ 27.96	Central Paper
24	7 oz. Plastic cold cup, translucent, 2.5M/cs, Sweetheart PC7 or equal	72	\$ 35.34	\$ 2,544.48	\$ 33.35	Central Paper
25	9 oz. Greenware clear plastic cold cup, 1000/case	8	\$ 52.09	\$ 416.72	\$ 15.94	W.B. Mason
26	12 oz Greenware Clear plastic Cold Cup, 1000/cs, Fabrikal GC12S or equal	27	\$ 58.01	\$ 1,566.27	\$ 58.01	Mansfield Paper
27	16 oz. Clear Plastic Cup, 1000/cs, Netchoice 116300	12	\$ 52.36	\$ 628.32	\$ 52.00	Conlon Products
28	Straw Slot Lid-Clear, 1000 Case, Netchoice 142137	26	\$ 30.37	\$ 789.62	\$ 21.50	Central Paper
29	Dome Lid with Straw Slot, 1000/cs, Solo DLR662	17	\$ 26.38	\$ 448.46	\$ 26.38	Mansfield Paper
30	10 oz. Paper hot cup, 1M/cs, Solo 410MD or equal	27	\$ 35.71	\$ 964.17	\$ 30.46	W.B. Mason
31	8 oz. Foam cup, 1M/cs, 8J8 or equal	10	\$ 19.24	\$ 192.40	\$ 16.73	W.B. Mason
32	12 oz. Paper hot cup, 1M/cs, Solo 412MSN or equal	16	\$ 40.44	\$ 647.04	\$ 38.00	Conlon Products
33	16 oz. Dart Café G Cup !M/Case, Dart 16 x 16G	16	\$ 54.64	\$ 874.24	\$ 50.85	Central Paper
34	20 oz Dart Café G Cup 500/Case, Dart 20 x 16G	10	\$ 32.28	\$ 322.80	\$ 31.75	W.B. Mason
35	Milk Straws 5.75 24/500	59	\$ 23.63	\$ 1,394.17	\$ 23.63	Mansfield Paper
36	9" White Foam Plate, 500/cs	16	\$ 12.26	\$ 196.16	\$ 11.97	W.B. Mason
37	9" White Paper Plate 1200cs	285	\$ 17.63	\$ 5,024.55	\$ 17.63	Mansfield Paper
38	10" Impact Plate 500/Cs, Dart 10PWF or equal	12	\$ 38.21	\$ 458.52	\$ 38.21	Mansfield Paper
39	6" Impact Plate 1000/cs	17	\$ 25.62	\$ 435.54	\$ 25.62	Mansfield Paper
40	Plastic forks, polypropylene, white, medium wgt., 1M/cs, AMCEL AMSPRO or equal	890	\$ 4.97	\$ 4,423.30	\$ 4.89	W.B. Mason
41	Plastic knives, polypropylene, white, medium wgt., 1M/cs, AMCEL AMSPRO or equal	187	\$ 4.97	\$ 929.39	\$ 4.84	W.B. Mason
42	Teaspoons, polypropylene, white, med. wgt., 1M/cs, AMCEL AMSPRO or equal	966	\$ 4.97	\$ 4,801.02	\$ 4.89	W.B. Mason
43	Plastic soup spoons, polypropylene, white, medium wgt., 1M/cs, AMCEL AMSPRO or equal	32	\$ 4.97	\$ 159.04	\$ 4.84	W.B. Mason
44	Spork kit, sealed in cellophane bag containing white, medium wgt. poly propylene utensils, 6" straw and a 13" x 17" napkin 1M/cs Clearshield #63102 or equal	505	\$ 10.96	\$ 5,534.80	\$ 10.96	Mansfield Paper
45	Cutlery Kit, sealed in cellophane bag containing white medium wgt. Poly fork, tsp., straw and napkin/500 case Netchoice 414025 or equal	525	\$ 12.31	\$ 6,462.75	\$ 11.72	W.B. Mason
46	Fork, Individually wrapped 100/Case	115	\$ 8.75	\$ 1,006.25	\$ 8.48	Conlon Products
47	Knives, Individually wrapped 1000/Case	165	\$ 8.75	\$ 1,443.75	\$ 8.48	Conlon Products
48	Teaspoon, Individually wrapped 1000/Case	60	\$ 8.75	\$ 525.00	\$ 8.48	Conlon Products
49	Napkins, 7" x 13.5" Dispenser Napkin, 10M/cs SCA D3052 or equal	80	\$ 21.65	\$ 1,732.00	\$ 20.50	Conlon Products
50	Luncheon Napkins, 6M/cs, SCA L3141 or equal	45	\$ 22.21	\$ 999.45	\$ 22.21	Mansfield Paper
51	Mega System Napkin Kimberly Clark 98908 or equal dispenser to be included	105	\$ 45.02	\$ 4,727.10	\$ 40.00	Central Paper
52	XpressNap Dispenser Napkin, 6M/cs, includes Dispenser, brown and white	218	\$ 35.52	\$ 7,743.36	\$ 33.80	Conlon Products
53	Saddle Pack Bags 6 1/2" X 7" 2000/cs Clear Handgards SB8.5 or equal	40	\$ 9.95	\$ 398.00	\$ 8.17	W.B. Mason
54	Poly Bag 8" x 4" x 18" clear w/gusset, 1.25 ml., Elkay 12G094018	10	\$ 24.80	\$ 248.00	\$ 15.32	Interboro Packaging
55	Storage Bag Seal Top 10 x 12.2 ml, 1000/cs Elkay F201012 or equal	16	\$ 34.78	\$ 556.48	\$ 34.78	Mansfield Paper
56	Liner 38" x 58", 100/cs 1 ml	635	\$ 16.77	\$ 10,648.95	\$ 10.24	Interboro Packaging
57	Liner 38" x 58", 100/cs 2 ml	628	\$ 30.33	\$ 19,047.24	\$ 13.72	Interboro Packaging
58	Liner 40" x 46" Black, 2 ml, 10/10	115	\$ 25.25	\$ 2,903.75	\$ 12.74	Interboro Packaging
59	Poly bun rack covers, 52" X 80", Elkay Bor5280 or equal, 50/Roll	59	\$ 12.05	\$ 710.95	\$ 8.82	Interboro Packaging
60	Aluminum foil, 18" X 500' roll, standard,	67	\$ 14.63	\$ 980.21	\$ 13.55	Conlon Products
61	Aluminum foil, 18" X 500' roll, heavy duty, Netchoice 01074 or equal	63	\$ 20.94	\$ 1,319.22	\$ 18.25	Central Paper
62	Aluminum Pan 3 comp. 6.5 x 5 200 case	170	\$ 42.48	\$ 7,221.60	\$ 34.80	Central Paper
63	Aluminum pot pie container, 1M/cs, Pactiv 436-35 or equal	21	\$ 102.39	\$ 2,150.19	\$ 69.85	Central Paper
64	Aluminum foil sheets, "pop-up" interfolded sheets in self-dispensing carton, 9" X 10.75", 6/500 cs. reynolds RA710 or equal	21	\$ 37.64	\$ 790.44	\$ 37.64	Mansfield Paper
65	Aluminum foil sheets, "pop-up" interfolded sheets in self-dispensing carton, 12" x 10.75" 3000/cs	71	\$ 53.73	\$ 3,814.83	\$ 37.98	Conlon Products
66	Waxed paper sheets, in self-dispensing pop-up cartons, 12" X 10.75", 6M/cs, McNairn 103305MXT or equal	30	\$ 47.77	\$ 1,433.10	\$ 43.40	Conlon Products
67	Foodservice film, 12" X 2000'	170	\$ 7.96	\$ 1,353.20	\$ 7.96	Mansfield Paper
68	Foodservice film, 18" X 2000', Reynolds 916 or equal	89	\$ 11.94	\$ 1,062.66	\$ 11.94	Mansfield Paper
69	Foodservice film, 18" X 3000', Netchoice 01112 or equal	43	\$ 18.93	\$ 813.99	\$ 16.89	Conlon Products
70	Parchment pan liners, 24.375" X 16.4375", grease and oven proof, light weight, 1M/cs Ouillon AC112X or equal	449	\$ 27.28	\$ 12,248.72	\$ 27.28	Mansfield Paper
71	Plastic pan liners 34" x 18", 50 cs/Pansaver 42002 or equal	152	\$ 15.12	\$ 2,298.24	\$ 12.09	W.B. Mason

ITEM	SPECIFICATION	Totals	Central Poly	Extended	Low Bid	Low Bid Company
			Unit Pricing	Price	Price	
72	Poly table covers, 54" X 108" rectangle, all colors, 12/cs, Converting Inc., Special Occasions or equal. No paper laminate!	45	\$ 14.93	\$ 671.85	\$ 14.93	Mansfield Paper
74	Poly table covers, 82: Square, all colors, 12/cs, No paper laminate!	20	\$ 21.93	\$ 438.60	\$ 15.10	Conlon Products
76	Vinyl Gloves, all sizes (S, M, L & XL), 5 mils, 10/100 cs, w/o powder, seamless, chemical resistant white	1643	\$ 19.64	\$ 32,268.52	\$ 17.89	Conlon Products
77	Hairnets, 144/cs	67	\$ 7.98	\$ 534.66	\$ 7.98	Mansfield Paper
78	Disposable wipes, medium duty, 13.5" X 24", 150/cs, CHIX #8251 or equal	478	\$ 20.81	\$ 9,947.18	\$ 20.81	Mansfield Paper
79	Scouring Pad, 6 x 9 Scotch Brite or equal	52	\$ 16.15	\$ 839.80	\$ 3.74	Conlon Products
80	Hotel Pads, SOS or Brillo 12/10 cs	91	\$ 28.03	\$ 2,550.73	\$ 21.35	W.B. Mason
81	Metal Sponge/1 doz Royal 775 or equal	78	\$ 4.37	\$ 340.86	\$ 2.71	W.B. Mason
82	Scrub Sponge, 3M 74 or equal, 20/1	76	\$ 16.96	\$ 1,288.96	\$ 10.68	Conlon Products
83	Strip Test Kit	20	\$ 10.97	\$ 219.40	\$ 5.49	Conlon Products
84	Foaming Antimicrobial Hand wash with Moisturizers, 3/1250ML, GOJO 5186-03 or equal	237	\$ 40.43	\$ 9,581.91	\$ 33.50	Banner
85	Sanitizer-Quaternary 2.5 Gal Ecolab Oasis or equal	25	\$ 40.42	\$ 1,010.50	\$ 40.42	Mansfield Paper
86	Ultra Palmolive Dish Detergent, 4/1 Gal, Colgate 140043	76	\$ 59.40	\$ 4,514.40	\$ 42.00	Conlon Products
87	50# Low Phosphate Laundry Detergent	38	\$ 22.63	\$ 859.94	\$ 22.63	Mansfield Paper
88	Tide 6/50 oz	50	\$ 65.11	\$ 3,255.50	\$ 53.25	Central Paper
89	Bleach, 6/1 gal	98	\$ 9.98	\$ 978.04	\$ 8.61	W.B. Mason
90	24 oz. Plastic Spray Bottle	247	\$ 0.98	\$ 242.06	\$ 0.42	Conlon Products
91	Trigger Spray for 24 oz. Plastic Spray Bottle	377	\$ 0.79	\$ 297.83	\$ 0.31	Conlon Products
92	Napkin Disp 1 Ply Brown 13x8.5, SCA DX906E Xpressnap 6000	58	\$ 33.07	\$ 1,918.06	\$ 33.07	Mansfield Paper
93	LD Bun Pan Cover Flat Pack, Elkay BPC10G216035, 21x6x35 200,	32	\$ 12.98	\$ 415.36	\$ 9.82	Interboro Packaging
94	Shopping Bag Brown 6#, Aspamill 6 lb Kraft 4/500 (Lunch Bags)	33	\$ 39.33	\$ 1,297.89	\$ 8.50	Central Paper
95	Pactiv YTHB_0500 Tray foam Black 5 comp lunch 500	340	\$ 18.98	\$ 6,453.20	\$ 18.75	Central Paper
96	Foil cheeseburger/chicken/hamburger bags, 1M/cs, McNairn 321352 or equal	32	\$ 26.88	\$ 860.16	\$ 26.88	Mansfield Paper
97	FABRIKAL 9509506 GS6-4 6/506" SQ 4 COMP PLASTIC CONTAINER, or equivalent	56	\$ 53.25	\$ 2,982.00	\$ 53.25	Mansfield Paper
98	FABRIKAL LGS6 6" FLAT LID 300 ON THE GO, SQ, or equivalent	56	\$ 28.12	\$ 1,574.72	\$ 28.12	Mansfield Paper
99	SCA 290089 ADVANCED 6/700 - TOWEL ROLL WHITE INTUITION 7.75	492	\$ 48.26	\$ 23,743.92	\$ 36.85	Central Paper
100	SOLARIS 41504 30/85 - TOWEL HOUSEHOLD WHITE 2PLY	450	\$ 15.22	\$ 6,849.00	\$ 15.22	Mansfield Paper
101	BERRY PGR3339X5B ROLL 5/20 - LINER 33X39 BLACK 2MIL	329	\$ 17.69	\$ 5,820.01	\$ 8.82	Interboro Packaging
102	HOSPECO PM-BWSDP 8/80 - WIPES BABY	203		\$ -	\$ 13.89	W.B. Mason
103	CASCADES 4082 30/100 - FACIAL TISSUE FLAT BOX N RIVER	196	\$ 11.63	\$ 2,279.48	\$ 11.19	W.B. Mason
104	HUHT 43011 PLATE PAPER WHITE 6" - UNCOATED FLUTED 10/100	283	\$ 9.68	\$ 2,739.44	\$ 9.25	Central Paper
105	PACTIV Y7139TP, 200 - FOIL TRAY 3 COMP WITH LID	143	\$ 42.48	\$ 6,074.64	\$ 34.80	Central Paper
106	SCA 12013903 TORK 12/1925' - TOILET TISSUE MINI JUMBO 1 PLY	105		\$ -	\$ 22.70	W.B. Mason
107	A630FW PUDGIES BABY WIPE - UNSCENTED 12/80	95	\$ 33.98	\$ 3,228.10	\$ 27.92	Conlon Products
108	BERRY LBR1717LC ROLL 20/50 - LINER 17X17 CLEAR 0.4MIL	92	\$ 8.98	\$ 826.16	\$ 6.84	Interboro Packaging
109	RDA 30300 PLATE PAPER WHITE 9" - UNCOATED FLUTED 12/100	95	\$ 18.13	\$ 1,722.35	\$ 18.00	Conlon Products
110	GP 20204 ACCLAIM 16/250 - TOWEL MULTIFOLD WHITE	73	\$ 13.24	\$ 966.52	\$ 13.24	Mansfield Paper
111	ECOLAB 92023093 NEXA WHITE EA - CLASSIC MANUAL SOAP DISPENSER	50		\$ -	#NUM!	NO BID PLACED
112	EA/5510282 TORKMATIC DISPENSER - TOWEL, QUARTZ	50		\$ -	\$ 1.00	Central Paper
113	43513 LIVI VPG MFOLD TWL - SOLARIS, WHITE, 16/250	48	\$ 13.24	\$ 635.52	\$ 13.24	Mansfield Paper
114	PACTIV YCI8-2120 FOOD CONTAINER - PLASTIC CLEAR 8X8X3 H/L 200	85	\$ 33.36	\$ 2,835.60	\$ 26.50	Central Paper
115	BAG GLAD 13GL ODORSHLD WH - 80 EA COX78605 CLOROX	65	\$ 58.68	\$ 3,814.20	\$ 15.58	W.B. Mason
116	PACTIV YTH1-0012 BOWL FOAM - WHITE 12OZ 1000	42	\$ 13.47	\$ 565.74	\$ 13.47	Mansfield Paper
117	COVER SHOE REG BE - 100 EA MICRI2002 MEDLINE INDUS	40	\$ 11.63	\$ 465.20	\$ 11.58	W.B. Mason
118	PLATE ULTRALUX 6 7/8" - 500 EA DXEUX7WS DIXIE FOOD SE	35	\$ 20.02	\$ 700.70	\$ 20.02	Mansfield Paper
119	ADVANTAGE 9630M, 10/100 - GLOVE PLASTIC UNIVERSAL MD	34	\$ 4.64	\$ 157.76	\$ 4.64	Mansfield Paper
120	CASCADES F150A1 30/100 - FACIAL TISSUE FLAT BOX N RIVER	33	\$ 11.63	\$ 383.79	\$ 11.63	Mansfield Paper
121	SOAP LIQUID HAND - 1 EA CPM26991 COLGATE PALMOLI	32		\$ -	\$ 9.25	Central Paper
122	DART 6S12 WHITE 20/50 - FOOD CONT SQUAT FOAM 6OZ	32	\$ 27.87	\$ 891.84	\$ 27.47	W.B. Mason
123	PACTIV 8S, WHITE, 500 - TRAY FOAM 10X8X.625	30	\$ 28.06	\$ 841.80	\$ 22.25	Central Paper
124	P&G, 45113, 8/38 OZ - DISH DTRGNT LEMON DAWN	30	\$ 35.37	\$ 1,061.10	\$ 33.65	Central Paper
125	LINER GLAD 30GL DRAWSTG - 90 EA COX70313 CLOROX	27		\$ -	\$ 17.62	W.B. Mason
126	SCA HB9201 ADVANCED 30/120 - TOWEL HOUSEHOLD WHITE 2PLY	23	\$ 28.88	\$ 664.24	\$ 27.45	Central Paper
127	903906 STRIDE CITRUS CLEANER - DIVERSEY, 5 GAL	21		\$ -	\$ 27.45	Central Paper
128	SCA HB1995A UNIVERSAL 12/210 - TOWEL HOUSEHOLD WHITE 2PLY	21	\$ 23.88	\$ 501.48	\$ 17.95	Central Paper
129	BERRY LBR3036HC ROLL 10/25 - LINER 30X36 CLEAR 0.7MIL	20	\$ 15.68	\$ 313.60	\$ 14.68	Interboro Packaging
130	NITTANY NP-30/85-2 TL TWL 30 - HOUSE HOLD	20	\$ 15.22	\$ 304.40	\$ 15.22	Mansfield Paper
131	SCA 5510282 TORK MATIC QUARTZ - DISPENSER ROLL TOWEL SINGLE	16		\$ -	\$ 1.00	Central Paper
132	5.5 oz. Plastic soufflé cup, 2.5M/cs (NO polystyrene)	26	\$ 42.26	\$ 1,098.76	\$ 41.98	Central Paper
133	Lid for 5.5 oz. Plastic soufflé cup, 2.5M/cs (NO polystyrene)	15	\$ 20.13	\$ 301.95	\$ 20.13	Mansfield Paper
134	2 oz. Plastic portin cup, 2.5M/cs (NO polystyrene)	15	\$ 21.01	\$ 315.15	\$ 21.01	Mansfield Paper
135	Lid for 2 oz. Plastic portion cup, 2.5M/cs (NO polystyrene)	10	\$ 15.33	\$ 153.30	\$ 15.33	Mansfield Paper
140	Molded Fiber, Oval Platter, 7.5"x10", Compostable, 500/cs	156	\$ 52.67	\$ 8,216.52	\$ 36.00	Conlon Products
142	Probe Thermometer Wipe, 70% Alcohol, 1000/cs	15	\$ 21.84	\$ 327.60	\$ 20.70	Central Paper
143	Trash Liners, Compostable, Green, 34"x48", at least .88 mil thick	160	\$ 80.26	\$ 12,841.60	\$ 45.82	Interboro Packaging
144	Sanitizing Wipes, 6/100 wipe tubs per case, Nice-Pak or equal	15	\$ 40.86	\$ 612.90	\$ 39.15	Central Paper
145	Paper Placemat, plain, 10"x14", 1000/cs	12	\$ 19.15	\$ 229.80	\$ 19.00	Conlon Products
146	Scouring Solution, 12 qt/cs	10	\$ 33.06	\$ 330.60	\$ 24.98	Central Paper
147	Molded Fiber, Burrito Bowl, 32oz, Compostable, 300/cs	25	\$ 35.89	\$ 897.25	\$ 35.89	Mansfield Paper
148	Greenware, Clear Compostable Cup, 10oz, 1000/cs	30	\$ 54.69	\$ 1,640.70	\$ 54.69	Mansfield Paper
149	Greenware, Lid for 10oz Clear Compostable Cup, 1000/cs	30	\$ 63.76	\$ 1,912.80	\$ 63.76	Mansfield Paper
150	Lime and Scale Remover, 4/1gal	10	\$ 49.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 43.71	Central Paper
151	Liner 38" x 58", 100/cs 1 ml, Black	105	\$ 16.77	\$ 1,760.85	\$ 11.72	Interboro Packaging
152	Smart Stock Medium Weight polyprop Teaspoon Refill, White, 960/cs	280	\$ 19.35	\$ 5,418.00	\$ 19.35	Mansfield Paper

ITEM	SPECIFICATION	Totals	Central Poly Unit Pricing	Extended Price	Low Bid Price	Low Bid Company
153	Smart Stock Medium Weight polyprop Fork Refill, White, 960/cs	360	\$ 19.35	\$ 6,966.00	\$ 19.35	Mansfield Paper
154	Smart Stock Medium Weight polyprop Knife Refill, White, 960/cs	85	\$ 19.35	\$ 1,644.75	\$ 19.35	Mansfield Paper
155	Clear Cup, 5oz (No Polystyrene)	25		\$ -	\$ 27.96	Central Paper
156	Molded Fiber Tray, 6 X8X 1 500/cs, Huhutamiaki 20917 or equal	25	\$ 35.80	\$ 895.00	\$ 31.45	Central Paper
157	Wrapped Jumbo Straw, 7.75" 24/500	27	\$ 30.54	\$ 824.58	\$ 30.54	Mansfield Paper
158	SANITZER, AJAX, 4-1 GALLON-COLGATE 04963	40	\$ 54.97	\$ 2,198.80	\$ 51.85	Central Paper

ITEM	SPECIFICATION	Totals	Banner Unit Pricing	Extended Price	Low Bid Price	Low Bid Price
1	Foam tray, 5 compartment, 8.75" X 10", white, 500/cs, Amoco 80-255 or equal	3540		\$ -	\$ 16.43	Central Paper
2	Biodegradable paper 5 compartment tray, Greenwave TW-TOO-023/ 400 per case	2000		\$ -	\$ 31.95	Central Paper
3	8 oz. Paper Food Tray-Red Plaid Design 1000/cs	87		\$ -	\$ 11.70	Mansfield Paper
4	2# Paper Food Tray-Red Plaid Design, 1M/cs	291		\$ -	\$ 17.47	Mansfield Paper
5	3# Paper Food Tray-Red Plaid Design, 500/cs	848		\$ -	\$ 13.30	Central Paper
6	5# Paper Food Tray-Red Plaid Design, 500/cs	144		\$ -	\$ 17.69	Central Paper
7	5.5 oz. Translucent plastic soufflé cup, 2.5M/cs	237		\$ -	\$ 40.00	Conlon Products
8	4 oz. Plastic translucent soufflé cup, 2500/cs	20		\$ -	\$ 32.78	Mansfield Paper
9	Plastic lid for 3.25, 4 oz. and 5 oz. translucent soufflé cup, 2.5M/cs	148		\$ -	\$ 20.13	Mansfield Paper
10	2 oz. Plastic translucent soufflé cup, 2500/cs	106		\$ -	\$ 21.00	Conlon Products
11	Plastic lid for 2 oz. translucent soufflé cup, 2.5M/cs	90		\$ -	\$ 15.33	Mansfield Paper
12	8 oz. Squat foam container, 1M/cs, Dart 8S12 or equal	51		\$ -	\$ 26.88	W.B. Mason
13	Lid for 8 oz. Squat foam container, 1M/cs Dart 12JL or equal	21		\$ -	\$ 14.97	Mansfield Paper
14	12 oz. Squat foam container, 500/cs, Dart 12SJ 20 or equal	53		\$ -	\$ 18.94	W.B. Mason
15	8 oz. Hot/Cold Combo Pack 250/cs	50		\$ -	\$ 33.20	Conlon Products
16	12 oz. Hot/Cold Combo Pack 250/cs	85		\$ -	\$ 33.40	Conlon Products
17	Container, 8 x 7 x 3 or 9 x 7 x 3 clear plastic hinged, 250/cs	172		\$ -	\$ 26.50	Central Paper
18	6x6x3 Clear Hinged Container 500/cs	68		\$ -	\$ 28.80	W.B. Mason
19	Hinged Sandwich Wedge, Anchor DVH1101 or equal, 250/cs	148		\$ -	\$ 39.87	Central Paper
20	24 oz Clear Food container, 504/cs Pactiv YC18-5024 or equal	102		\$ -	\$ 33.41	Mansfield Paper
21	32 oz Clear Food Container, 504/cs. Pactiv YC18-5032 or equal	40		\$ -	\$ 40.15	Mansfield Paper
22	Dome lid for 32 oz Food Container, 504/cs, Pactiv YC18-5201 or equal	90		\$ -	\$ 33.41	Mansfield Paper
23	5 oz. Plastic cold cup, translucent, 2.5M/cs, Sweetheart PC5 or equal	339		\$ -	\$ 27.96	Central Paper
24	7 oz. Plastic cold cup, translucent, 2.5M/cs, Sweetheart PC7 or equal	72		\$ -	\$ 33.35	Central Paper
25	9 oz. Greenware clear plastic cold cup, 1000/case	8		\$ -	\$ 15.94	W.B. Mason
26	12 oz Greenware Clear plastic Cold Cup, 1000/cs, Fabrikal GC125 or equal	27		\$ -	\$ 58.01	Mansfield Paper
27	16 oz. Clear Plastic Cup, 1000/cs, Netchoice 116300	12		\$ -	\$ 52.00	Conlon Products
28	Straw Slot Lid-Clear, 1000 Case, Netchoice 142137	26		\$ -	\$ 21.50	Central Paper
29	Dome Lid with Straw Slot, 1000/cs, Solo DLR662	17		\$ -	\$ 26.38	Mansfield Paper
30	10 oz. Paper hot cup, 1M/cs, Solo 410MD or equal	27		\$ -	\$ 30.46	W.B. Mason
31	8 oz. Foam cup, 1M/cs, 8J8 or equal	10		\$ -	\$ 16.73	W.B. Mason
32	12 oz. Paper hot cup, 1M/cs, Solo 412MSN or equal	16		\$ -	\$ 38.00	Conlon Products
33	16 oz. Dart Café G Cup 1M/Case, Dart 16 x 16G	16		\$ -	\$ 50.85	Central Paper
34	20 oz Dart Café G Cup 500/Case, Dart 20 x 16G	10		\$ -	\$ 31.75	W.B. Mason
35	Milk Straws 5.75 24/500	59		\$ -	\$ 23.63	Mansfield Paper
36	9" White Foam Plate, 500/cs	16		\$ -	\$ 11.97	W.B. Mason
37	9" White Paper Plate 1200cs	285		\$ -	\$ 17.63	Mansfield Paper
38	10" Impact Plate 500/CS, Dart 10PWF or equal	12		\$ -	\$ 38.21	Mansfield Paper
39	6" Impact Plate 1000/cs	17		\$ -	\$ 25.62	Mansfield Paper
40	Plastic forks, polypropylene, white, medium wgt., 1M/cs, AMCEL AMSPRO or equal	890		\$ -	\$ 4.89	W.B. Mason
41	Plastic knives, polypropylene, white, medium wgt., 1M/cs, AMCEL AMSPRO or equal	187		\$ -	\$ 4.84	W.B. Mason
42	Teaspoons, polypropylene, white, med. wgt., 1M/cs, AMCEL AMSPRO or equal	966		\$ -	\$ 4.89	W.B. Mason
43	Plastic soup spoons, polypropylene, white, medium wgt., 1M/cs, AMCEL AMSPRO or equal	32		\$ -	\$ 4.84	W.B. Mason
44	Spork kit, sealed in cellophane bag containing white, medium wgt. poly propylene utensils, 6" straw and a 13" X 17" napkin 1 M/cs Clearshield #63102 or equal	505		\$ -	\$ 10.96	Mansfield Paper
45	Cutlery Kit, sealed in cellophane bag containing white medium wgt. Poly fork, tsp., straw and napkin/500 case Netchoice 414025 or equal	525		\$ -	\$ 11.72	W.B. Mason
46	Fork, Individually wrapped 100/Case	115		\$ -	\$ 8.48	Conlon Products
47	Knives, Individually wrapped 1000/Case	165		\$ -	\$ 8.48	Conlon Products
48	Teaspoon, Individually wrapped 1000/Case	60		\$ -	\$ 8.48	Conlon Products
49	Napkins, 7" x 13.5" Dispenser Napkin, 10M/cs SCA D3052 or equal	80		\$ -	\$ 20.50	Conlon Products
50	Luncheon Napkins, 6M/cs, SCA L3141 or equal	45		\$ -	\$ 22.21	Mansfield Paper
51	Mega System Napkin Kimberly Clark 98908 or equal dispenser to be included	105		\$ -	\$ 40.00	Central Paper
52	XpressNap Dispenser Napkin, 6M/cs, includes Dispenser, brown and white	218		\$ -	\$ 33.80	Conlon Products
53	Saddle Pack Bags 6 1/2" X 7" 2000/cs Clear Handgards SB8.5 or equal	40		\$ -	\$ 8.17	W.B. Mason
54	Poly Bag 8" x 4" x 18" clear w/gusset, 1.25 ml., Elkay 12G094018	10		\$ -	\$ 15.32	Interboro Packaging
55	Storage Bag Seal Top 10 x 12.2 ml, 1000/cs Elkay F201012 or equal	16		\$ -	\$ 34.78	Mansfield Paper
56	Liner 38" x 58", 100/cs 1 ml	635	\$ 11.26	\$ 7,150.10	\$ 10.24	Interboro Packaging
57	Liner 38" x 58", 100/cs 2 ml	628	\$ 21.18	\$ 13,301.04	\$ 13.72	Interboro Packaging
58	Liner 40" x 46" Black, 2 ml, 10/10	115	\$ 17.65	\$ 2,029.75	\$ 12.74	Interboro Packaging
59	Poly bun rack covers, 52" X 80", Elkay Bor5280 or equal, 50/Roll	59		\$ -	\$ 8.82	Interboro Packaging
60	Aluminum foil, 18" X 500' roll, standard,	67		\$ -	\$ 13.55	Conlon Products
61	Aluminum foil, 18" X 500' roll, heavy duty, Netchoice 01074 or equal	63		\$ -	\$ 18.25	Central Paper
62	Aluminum Pan 3 comp. 6.5 x 5 200 case	170		\$ -	\$ 34.80	Central Paper
63	Aluminum pot pie container, 1M/cs, Pactiv 436-35 or equal	21		\$ -	\$ 69.85	Central Paper
64	Aluminum foil sheets, "pop-up" interfolded sheets in self-dispensing carton, 9" X 10.75" 6/500 cs. reynolds RA710 or equal	21		\$ -	\$ 37.64	Mansfield Paper
65	Aluminum foil sheets, "pop-up" interfolded sheets in self-dispensing carton, 12" x 10.75" 3000/cs	71		\$ -	\$ 37.98	Conlon Products
66	Waxed paper sheets, in self-dispensing pop-up cartons, 12" X 10.75", 6M/cs, McNairn 103305MXT or equal	30		\$ -	\$ 43.40	Conlon Products
67	Foodservice film, 12" X 2000'	170		\$ -	\$ 7.96	Mansfield Paper
68	Foodservice film, 18" X 2000', Reynolds 916 or equal	89		\$ -	\$ 11.94	Mansfield Paper
69	Foodservice film, 18" X 3000', Netchoice 01112 or equal	43		\$ -	\$ 16.89	Conlon Products
70	Parchment pan liners, 24.375" X 16.4375", grease and oven proof, light weight, 1M/cs Quillon AC112X or equal	449		\$ -	\$ 27.28	Mansfield Paper
71	Plastic pan liners 34 " x 18", 50 cs/Pansaver 42002 or equal	152		\$ -	\$ 12.09	W.B. Mason

ITEM	SPECIFICATION	Totals	Banner Unit Pricing	Extended Price	Low Bid Price	Low Bid Price
72	Poly table covers, 54" X 108" rectangle, all colors, 12/cs, Converting Inc., Special Occasions or equal. No paper laminate!	45		\$ -	\$ 14.93	Mansfield Paper
74	Poly table covers, 82" Square, all colors, 12/cs, No paper laminate!	20		\$ -	\$ 15.10	Conlon Products
76	Vinyl Gloves, all sizes (S, M, L & XL), 5 mils, 10/100 cs, w/o powder, seamless, chemical resistant white	1643		\$ -	\$ 17.89	Conlon Products
77	Hairnets, 144/cs	67		\$ -	\$ 7.98	Mansfield Paper
78	Disposable wipes, medium duty, 13.5" X 24", 150/cs, CHIX #8251 or equal	478		\$ -	\$ 20.81	Mansfield Paper
79	Scouring Pad, 6 x 9 Scotch Brite or equal	52	\$ 11.80	\$ 613.60	\$ 3.74	Conlon Products
80	Hotel Pads, SOS or Brillo 12/10 cs	91	\$ 24.40	\$ 2,220.40	\$ 21.35	W.B. Mason
81	Metal Sponge/1 doz Royal 775 or equal	78	\$ 22.80	\$ 1,778.40	\$ 2.71	W.B. Mason
82	Scrub Sponge, 3M 74 or equal, 20/1	76	\$ 24.15	\$ 1,835.40	\$ 10.68	Conlon Products
83	Strip Test Kit	20		\$ -	\$ 5.49	Conlon Products
84	Foaming Antimicrobial Hand wash with Moisturizers, 3/1250ML, GOJO 5186-03 or equal	237	\$ 33.50	\$ 7,939.50	\$ 33.50	Banner
85	Sanitizer-Quaternary 2.5 Gal Ecolab Oasis or equal	25		\$ -	\$ 40.42	Mansfield Paper
86	Ultra Palmolive Dish Detergent, 4/1 Gal, Colgate 140043	76	\$ 56.75	\$ 4,313.00	\$ 42.00	Conlon Products
87	50# Low Phosphate Laundry Detergent	38	\$ 71.00	\$ 2,698.00	\$ 23.63	Mansfield Paper
88	Tide 6/50 oz	50	\$ 56.20	\$ 2,810.00	\$ 53.25	Central Paper
89	Bleach, 6/1 gal	98	\$ 9.08	\$ 889.84	\$ 8.61	W.B. Mason
90	24 oz. Plastic Spray Bottle	247		\$ -	\$ 0.42	Conlon Products
91	Trigger Spray for 24 oz. Plastic Spray Bottle	377		\$ -	\$ 0.31	Conlon Products
92	Napkin Disp 1 Ply Brown 13x8.5, SCA DX906E Xpressnap 6000	58		\$ -	\$ 33.07	Mansfield Paper
93	LD Bun Pan Cover Flat Pack, Elkay BPC10G216035, 21x6x35 200,	32		\$ -	\$ 9.82	Interboro Packaging
94	Shopping Bag Brown 6#, Aspamill 6 lb Kraft 4/500 (Lunch Bags)	33		\$ -	\$ 8.50	Central Paper
95	Pactiv YTHB_0500 Tray foam Black 5 comp lunch 500	340		\$ -	\$ 18.75	Central Paper
96	Foil cheeseburger/chicken/hamburger bags, 1M/cs, McNairn 321352 or equal	32		\$ -	\$ 26.88	Mansfield Paper
97	FABRIKAL 9509506 GS6-4 6/506" SQ 4 COMP PLASTIC CONTAINER, or equivalent	56		\$ -	\$ 53.25	Mansfield Paper
98	FABRIKAL LGS6 6" FLAT LID 300 ON THE GO, SQ, or equivalent	56		\$ -	\$ 28.12	Mansfield Paper
99	SCA 290089 ADVANCED 6/700 - TOWEL ROLL WHITE INTUITION 7.75	492		\$ -	\$ 36.85	Central Paper
100	SOLARIS 41504 30/85 - TOWEL HOUSEHOLD WHITE 2PLY	450		\$ -	\$ 15.22	Mansfield Paper
101	BERRY PGR3339X5B ROLL 5/20 - LINER 33X39 BLACK 2MIL	329		\$ -	\$ 8.82	Interboro Packaging
102	HOSPECO PM-BWSDP 8/80 - WIPES BABY	203		\$ -	\$ 13.89	W.B. Mason
103	CASCADES 4082 30/100 - FACIAL TISSUE FLAT BOX N RIVER	196		\$ -	\$ 11.19	W.B. Mason
104	HUHT 43011 PLATE PAPER WHITE 6" - UNCOATED FLUTED 10/100	283		\$ -	\$ 9.25	Central Paper
105	PACTIV Y7139TP, 200 - FOIL TRAY 3 COMP WITH LID	143		\$ -	\$ 34.80	Central Paper
106	SCA 12013903 TORK 12/1925' - TOILET TISSUE MINI JUMBO 1 PLY	105		\$ -	\$ 22.70	W.B. Mason
107	A630FW PUDGIES BABY WIPE - UNSCENTED 12/80	95	\$ 33.20	\$ 3,154.00	\$ 27.92	Conlon Products
108	BERRY LBR1717LC ROLL 20/50 - LINER 17X17 CLEAR 0.4MIL	92		\$ -	\$ 6.84	Interboro Packaging
109	RDA 30300 PLATE PAPER WHITE 9" - UNCOATED FLUTED 12/100	95	\$ 21.75	\$ 2,066.25	\$ 18.00	Conlon Products
110	GP 20204 ACCLAIM 16/250 - TOWEL MULTIFOLD WHITE	73		\$ -	\$ 13.24	Mansfield Paper
111	ECOLAB 92023093 NEXA WHITE EA - CLASSIC MANUAL SOAP DISPENSER	50		\$ -	#NUM!	NO BID PLACED
112	EA/5510282 TORKMATIC DISPENSER - TOWEL, QUARTZ	50		\$ -	\$ 1.00	Central Paper
113	43513 LIVI VPG MFOLD TWL - SOLARIS, WHITE, 16/250	48		\$ -	\$ 13.24	Mansfield Paper
114	PACTIV YCI8-2120 FOOD CONTAINER - PLASTIC CLEAR 8X8X3 H/L 200	85		\$ -	\$ 26.50	Central Paper
115	BAG GLAD 13GL ODORSHLD WH - 80 EA COX78605 CLOROX	65		\$ -	\$ 15.58	W.B. Mason
116	PACTIV YTH1-0012 BOWL FOAM - WHITE 12OZ 1000	42		\$ -	\$ 13.47	Mansfield Paper
117	COVER SHOE REG BE - 100 EA MIICRI2002 MEDLINE INDUS	40		\$ -	\$ 11.58	W.B. Mason
118	PLATE ULTRALUX 6 7/8" - 500 EA DXEUX7WS DIXIE FOOD SE	35		\$ -	\$ 20.02	Mansfield Paper
119	ADVANTAGE 9630M, 10/100 - GLOVE PLASTIC UNIVERSAL MD	34	\$ 56.75	\$ 1,929.50	\$ 4.64	Mansfield Paper
120	CASCADES F150A1 30/100 - FACIAL TISSUE FLAT BOX N RIVER	33		\$ -	\$ 11.63	Mansfield Paper
121	SOAP LIQUID HAND - 1 EA CPM26991 COLGATE PALMOLI	32		\$ -	\$ 9.25	Central Paper
122	DART 6S12 WHITE 20/50 - FOOD CONT SQUAT FOAM 6OZ	32		\$ -	\$ 27.47	W.B. Mason
123	PACTIV 8S, WHITE, 500 - TRAY FOAM 10X8X.625	30		\$ -	\$ 22.25	Central Paper
124	P&G, 45113, 8/38 OZ - DISH DTRGNT LEMON DAWN	30	\$ 35.50	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 33.65	Central Paper
125	LINER GLAD 30GL DRAWSTG - 90 EA COX70313 CLOROX	27		\$ -	\$ 17.62	W.B. Mason
126	SCA HB9201 ADVANCED 30/120 - TOWEL HOUSEHOLD WHITE 2PLY	23		\$ -	\$ 27.45	Central Paper
127	903906 STRIDE CITRUS CLEANER - DIVERSEY, 5 GAL	21		\$ -	\$ 27.45	Central Paper
128	SCA HB1995A UNIVERSAL 12/210 - TOWEL HOUSEHOLD WHITE 2PLY	21		\$ -	\$ 17.95	Central Paper
129	BERRY LBR3036HC ROLL 10/25 - LINER 30X36 CLEAR 0.7MIL	20		\$ -	\$ 14.68	Interboro Packaging
130	NITTANY NP-30/85-2 TL TWL 30 - HOUSE HOLD	20		\$ -	\$ 15.22	Mansfield Paper
131	SCA 5510282 TORK MATIC QUARTZ - DISPENSER ROLL TOWEL SINGLE	16		\$ -	\$ 1.00	Central Paper
132	5.5 oz. Plastic soufflé cup, 2.5M/cs (NO polystyrene)	26		\$ -	\$ 41.98	Central Paper
133	Lid for 5.5 oz. Plastic soufflé cup, 2.5M/cs (NO polystyrene)	15		\$ -	\$ 20.13	Mansfield Paper
134	2 oz. Plastic portin cup, 2.5M/cs (NO polystyrene)	15		\$ -	\$ 21.01	Mansfield Paper
135	Lid for 2 oz. Plastic portion cup, 2.5M/cs (NO polystyrene)	10		\$ -	\$ 15.33	Mansfield Paper
140	Molded Fiber, Oval Platter, 7.5"x10", Compostable, 500/cs	156		\$ -	\$ 36.00	Conlon Products
142	Probe Thermometer Wipe, 70% Alcohol, 1000/cs	15		\$ -	\$ 20.70	Central Paper
143	Trash Liners, Compostable, Green, 34"x48", at least .88 mil thick	160		\$ -	\$ 45.82	Interboro Packaging
144	Sanitizing Wipes, 6/100 wipe tubs per case, Nice-Pak or equal	15		\$ -	\$ 39.15	Central Paper
145	Paper Placemat, plain, 10"x14", 1000/cs	12		\$ -	\$ 19.00	Conlon Products
146	Scouring Solution, 12 qt/cs	10		\$ -	\$ 24.98	Central Paper
147	Molded Fiber, Burrito Bowl, 32oz, Compostable, 300/cs	25		\$ -	\$ 35.89	Mansfield Paper
148	Greenware, Clear Compostable Cup, 10oz, 1000/cs	30		\$ -	\$ 54.69	Mansfield Paper
149	Greenware, Lid for 10oz Clear Compostable Cup, 1000/cs	30		\$ -	\$ 63.76	Mansfield Paper
150	Lime and Scale Remover, 4/1gal	10		\$ -	\$ 43.71	Central Paper
151	Liner 38" x 58", 100/cs 1 ml, Black	105		\$ -	\$ 11.72	Interboro Packaging
152	Smart Stock Medium Weight polyprop Teaspoon Refill, White, 960/cs	280		\$ -	\$ 19.35	Mansfield Paper
153	Smart Stock Medium Weight polyprop Fork Refill, White, 960/cs	360		\$ -	\$ 19.35	Mansfield Paper

ITEM	SPECIFICATION	Totals	Banner Unit Pricing	Extended Price	Low Bid Price	Low Bid Price
154	Smart Stock Medium Weight polyprop Knife Refill, White, 960/cs	85		\$ -	\$ 19.35	Mansfield Paper
155	Clear Cup, 5oz (No Polystyrene)	25		\$ -	\$ 27.96	Central Paper
156	Molded Fiber Tray, 6 X8X 1 500/cs, Huhutamiaki 20917 or equal	25		\$ -	\$ 31.45	Central Paper
157	Wrapped Jumbo Straw, 7.75" 24/500	27		\$ -	\$ 30.54	Mansfield Paper
158	SANITZER, AJAX, 4-1 GALLON-COLGATE 04963	40		\$ -	\$ 51.85	Central Paper

ITEM	SPECIFICATION	Totals	Conlon Products	Extended Price	Low Bid Price	Low Bid Company
			Unit Pricing			
1	Foam tray, 5 compartment, 8.75" X 10", white, 500/cs, Amoco 80-255 or equal	3540	\$ 17.35	\$ 61,419.00	\$ 16.43	Central Paper
2	Biodegradable paper 5 compartment tray, Greenwave TW-TOO-023/ 400 per case	2000	\$ 40.88	\$ 81,760.00	\$ 31.95	Central Paper
3	8 oz. Paper Food Tray-Red Plaid Design 1000/cs	87	\$ 13.99	\$ 1,217.13	\$ 11.70	Mansfield Paper
4	2# Paper Food Tray-Red Plaid Design, 1M/cs	291	\$ 19.72	\$ 5,738.52	\$ 17.47	Mansfield Paper
5	3# Paper Food Tray-Red Plaid Design, 500/cs	848	\$ 15.29	\$ 12,965.92	\$ 13.30	Central Paper
6	5# Paper Food Tray-Red Plaid Design, 500/cs	144	\$ 20.88	\$ 3,006.72	\$ 17.69	Central Paper
7	5.5 oz. Translucent plastic soufflé cup, 2.5M/cs	237	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,480.00	\$ 40.00	Conlon Products
8	4 oz. Plastic translucent soufflé cup, 2500/cs	20	\$ 33.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 32.78	Mansfield Paper
9	Plastic lid for 3.25, 4 oz. and 5 oz. translucent soufflé cup, 2.5M/cs	148	\$ 24.37	\$ 3,606.76	\$ 20.13	Mansfield Paper
10	2 oz. Plastic translucent soufflé cup, 2500/cs	106	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,226.00	\$ 21.00	Conlon Products
11	Plastic lid for 2 oz. translucent soufflé cup, 2.5M/cs	90	\$ 19.90	\$ 1,791.00	\$ 15.33	Mansfield Paper
12	8 oz. Squat foam container, 1M/cs, Dart 85J12 or equal	51	\$ 39.19	\$ 1,998.69	\$ 26.88	W.B. Mason
13	Lid for 8 oz. Squat foam container, 1M/cs Dart 12JL or equal	21	\$ 19.10	\$ 401.10	\$ 14.97	Mansfield Paper
14	12 oz. Squat foam container, 500/cs, Dart 12SJ 20 or equal	53	\$ 26.18	\$ 1,387.54	\$ 18.94	W.B. Mason
15	8 oz. Hot/Cold Combo Pack 250/cs	50	\$ 33.20	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 33.20	Conlon Products
16	12 oz. Hot/Cold Combo Pack 250/cs	85	\$ 33.40	\$ 2,839.00	\$ 33.40	Conlon Products
17	Container, 8 x 7 x 3 or 9 x 7 x 3 clear plastic hinged, 250/cs	172	\$ 33.00	\$ 5,676.00	\$ 26.50	Central Paper
18	6x6x3 Clear Hinged Container 500/cs	68	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,856.00	\$ 28.80	W.B. Mason
19	Hinged Sandwich Wedge, Anchor DVH1101 or equal, 250/cs	148	\$ 46.66	\$ 6,905.68	\$ 39.87	Central Paper
20	24 oz Clear Food container, 504/cs Pactiv YC18-5024 or equal	102	\$ 36.99	\$ 3,772.98	\$ 33.41	Mansfield Paper
21	32 oz Clear Food Container, 504/cs. Pactiv YC18-5032 or equal	40	\$ 49.22	\$ 1,968.80	\$ 40.15	Mansfield Paper
22	Dome lid for 32 oz Food Container, 504/cs, Pactiv YC18-5201 or equal	90	\$ 37.88	\$ 3,409.20	\$ 33.41	Mansfield Paper
23	5 oz. Plastic cold cup, translucent, 2.5M/cs, Sweetheart PC5 or equal	339	\$ 28.00	\$ 9,492.00	\$ 27.96	Central Paper
24	7 oz. Plastic cold cup, translucent, 2.5M/cs, Sweetheart PC7 or equal	72	\$ 44.99	\$ 3,239.28	\$ 33.35	Central Paper
25	9 oz. Greenware clear plastic cold cup, 1000/case	8	\$ 73.00	\$ 584.00	\$ 15.94	W.B. Mason
26	12 oz Greenware Clear plastic Cold Cup, 1000/cs, Fabrikal GC12S or equal	27	\$ 78.66	\$ 2,123.82	\$ 58.01	Mansfield Paper
27	16 oz. Clear Plastic Cup, 1000/cs, Netchoice 116300	12	\$ 52.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 52.00	Conlon Products
28	Straw Slot Lid-Clear, 1000 Case, Netchoice 142137	26	\$ 22.90	\$ 595.40	\$ 21.50	Central Paper
29	Dome Lid with Straw Slot, 1000/cs, Solo DLR662	17	\$ 32.00	\$ 544.00	\$ 26.38	Mansfield Paper
30	10 oz. Paper hot cup, 1M/cs, Solo 410MD or equal	27	\$ 31.00	\$ 837.00	\$ 30.46	W.B. Mason
31	8 oz. Foam cup, 1M/cs, 8J8 or equal	10	\$ 21.70	\$ 217.00	\$ 16.73	W.B. Mason
32	12 oz. Paper hot cup, 1M/cs, Solo 412MSN or equal	16	\$ 38.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 38.00	Conlon Products
33	16 oz. Dart Café G Cup 1M/Case, Dart 16 x 16G	16	\$ 73.00	\$ 1,168.00	\$ 50.85	Central Paper
34	20 oz Dart Café G Cup 500/Case, Dart 20 x 16G	10	\$ 43.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 31.75	W.B. Mason
35	Milk Straws 5.75 24/500	59	\$ 25.38	\$ 1,497.42	\$ 23.63	Mansfield Paper
36	9" White Foam Plate, 500/cs	16	\$ 13.81	\$ 220.96	\$ 11.97	W.B. Mason
37	9" White Paper Plate 1200cs	285	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 17.63	Mansfield Paper
38	10" Impact Plate 500/Cs, Dart 10PWF or equal	12	\$ 66.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 38.21	Mansfield Paper
39	6" Impact Plate 1000/cs	17	\$ 48.80	\$ 829.60	\$ 25.62	Mansfield Paper
40	Plastic forks, polypropylene, white, medium wgt., 1M/cs, AMCEL AMSPRO or equal	890	\$ 4.99	\$ 4,441.10	\$ 4.89	W.B. Mason
41	Plastic knives, polypropylene, white, medium wgt., 1M/cs, AMCEL AMSPRO or equal	187	\$ 4.99	\$ 933.13	\$ 4.84	W.B. Mason
42	Teaspoons, polypropylene, white, med. wgt., 1M/cs, AMCEL AMSPRO or equal	966	\$ 4.99	\$ 4,820.34	\$ 4.89	W.B. Mason
43	Plastic soup spoons, polypropylene, white, medium wgt., 1M/cs, AMCEL AMSPRO or equal	32	\$ 4.99	\$ 159.68	\$ 4.84	W.B. Mason
44	Spork kit, sealed in cellophane bag containing white, medium wgt. poly propylene utensils 6" straw and a 13" X 17" napkin 1 M/cs. Clearshield #63102 or equal	505	\$ 11.99	\$ 6,054.95	\$ 10.96	Mansfield Paper
45	Cutlery Kit, sealed in cellophane bag containing white medium wgt. Poly fork, tsp., straw and napkin/500 case Netchoice 414025 or equal	525	\$ 13.35	\$ 7,008.75	\$ 11.72	W.B. Mason
46	Fork, Individually wrapped 100/Case	115	\$ 8.48	\$ 975.20	\$ 8.48	Conlon Products
47	Knives, Individually wrapped 1000/Case	165	\$ 8.48	\$ 1,399.20	\$ 8.48	Conlon Products
48	Teaspoon, Individually wrapped 1000/Case	60	\$ 8.48	\$ 508.80	\$ 8.48	Conlon Products
49	Napkins, 7" x 13.5" Dispenser Napkin, 10M/cs SCA D3052 or equal	80	\$ 20.50	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 20.50	Conlon Products
50	Luncheon Napkins, 6M/cs, SCA L3141 or equal	45	\$ 25.66	\$ 1,154.70	\$ 22.21	Mansfield Paper
51	Mega System Napkin Kimberly Clark 98908 or equal dispenser to be included	105	\$ 44.86	\$ 4,710.30	\$ 40.00	Central Paper
52	XpressNap Dispenser Napkin, 6M/cs, includes Dispenser, brown and white	218	\$ 33.80	\$ 7,368.40	\$ 33.80	Conlon Products
53	Saddle Pack Bags 6 1/2" X 7" 2000/cs Clear Handgards SB8.5 or equal	40	\$ 8.88	\$ 355.20	\$ 8.17	W.B. Mason
54	Poly Bag 8" x 4" x 18" clear w/gusset, 1.25 ml., Elkay 12G094018	10	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 15.32	Interboro Packaging
55	Storage Bag Seal Top 10 x 12.2 ml, 1000/cs Elkay F201012 or equal	16	\$ 51.88	\$ 830.08	\$ 34.78	Mansfield Paper
56	Liner 38" x 58", 100/cs 1 ml	635	\$ 13.18	\$ 8,369.30	\$ 10.24	Interboro Packaging
57	Liner 38" x 58", 100/cs 2 ml	628	\$ 26.80	\$ 16,830.40	\$ 13.72	Interboro Packaging
58	Liner 40" x 46" Black, 2 ml, 10/10	115	\$ 22.48	\$ 2,585.20	\$ 12.74	Interboro Packaging
59	Poly bun rack covers, 52" X 80", Elkay Bor5280 or equal, 50/Roll	59	\$ 12.75	\$ 752.25	\$ 8.82	Interboro Packaging
60	Aluminum foil, 18" X 500' roll, standard,	67	\$ 13.55	\$ 907.85	\$ 13.55	Conlon Products
61	Aluminum foil, 18" X 500' roll, heavy duty, Netchoice 01074 or equal	63	\$ 19.08	\$ 1,202.04	\$ 18.25	Central Paper
62	Aluminum Pan 3 comp. 6.5 x 5 200 case	170	\$ 36.80	\$ 6,256.00	\$ 34.80	Central Paper
63	Aluminum pot pie container, 1M/cs, Pactiv 436-35 or equal	21	\$ 96.80	\$ 2,032.80	\$ 69.85	Central Paper
64	Aluminum foil sheets, "pop-up" interfolded sheets in self-dispensing carton, 9" X 10.75", 6/500 cs. reynolds RA710 or equal	21	\$ 37.66	\$ 790.86	\$ 37.64	Mansfield Paper
65	Aluminum foil sheets, "pop-up" interfolded sheets in self-dispensing carton, 12" x 10.75" 3000/cs	71	\$ 37.98	\$ 2,696.58	\$ 37.98	Conlon Products
66	Waxed paper sheets, in self-dispensing pop-up cartons, 12" X 10.75", 6M/cs, McNairn 103305MXT or equal	30	\$ 43.40	\$ 1,302.00	\$ 43.40	Conlon Products
67	Foodservice film, 12" X 2000'	170	\$ 8.63	\$ 1,467.10	\$ 7.96	Mansfield Paper
68	Foodservice film, 18" X 2000', Reynolds 916 or equal	89	\$ 12.48	\$ 1,110.72	\$ 11.94	Mansfield Paper
69	Foodservice film, 18" X 3000', Netchoice 01112 or equal	43	\$ 16.89	\$ 726.27	\$ 16.89	Conlon Products

ITEM	SPECIFICATION	Totals	Conlon Products	Extended Price	Low Bid Price	Low Bid Company
			Unit Pricing			
70	Parchment pan liners, 24.375" X 16.4375", grease and oven proof, light weight, 1M/cs, Quillon AC112X or equal	449	\$ 28.15	\$ 12,639.35	\$ 27.28	Mansfield Paper
71	Plastic pan liners 34 " x 18", 50 cs/Pansaver 42002 or equal	152	\$ 48.50	\$ 7,372.00	\$ 12.09	W.B. Mason
72	Poly table covers, 54" X 108" rectangle, all colors, 12/cs, Converting Inc., Special Occasions or equal. No paper laminate!	45		\$ -	\$ 14.93	Mansfield Paper
74	Poly table covers, 82: Square, all colors, 12/cs, No paper laminate!	20	\$ 15.10	\$ 302.00	\$ 15.10	Conlon Products
76	Vinyl Gloves, all sizes (S, M, L & XL), 5 mils, 10/100 cs, w/o powder, seamless, chemical resistant white	1643	\$ 17.89	\$ 29,393.27	\$ 17.89	Conlon Products
77	Hairnets, 144/cs	67	\$ 8.90	\$ 596.30	\$ 7.98	Mansfield Paper
78	Disposable wipes, medium duty, 13.5" X 24", 150/cs, CHIX #8251 or equal	478	\$ 22.10	\$ 10,563.80	\$ 20.81	Mansfield Paper
79	Scouring Pad, 6 x 9 Scotch Brite or equal	52	\$ 3.74	\$ 194.48	\$ 3.74	Conlon Products
80	Hotel Pads, SOS or Brillo 12/10 cs	91	\$ 25.80	\$ 2,347.80	\$ 21.35	W.B. Mason
81	Metal Sponge/1 doz Royal 775 or equal	78	\$ 3.98	\$ 310.44	\$ 2.71	W.B. Mason
82	Scrub Sponge, 3M 74 or equal, 20/1	76	\$ 10.68	\$ 811.68	\$ 10.68	Conlon Products
83	Strip Test Kit	20	\$ 5.49	\$ 109.80	\$ 5.49	Conlon Products
84	Foaming Antimicrobial Hand wash with Moisturizers, 3/1250ML, GOJO 5186-03 or	237	\$ 44.00	\$ 10,428.00	\$ 33.50	Banner
85	Sanitizer-Quaternary 2.5 Gal Ecolab Oasis or equal	25	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 40.42	Mansfield Paper
86	Ultra Palmolive Dish Detergent, 4/1 Gal, Colgate 140043	76	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,192.00	\$ 42.00	Conlon Products
87	50# Low Phosphate Laundry Detergent	38	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,064.00	\$ 22.63	Mansfield Paper
88	Tide 6/50 oz	50	\$ 62.60	\$ 3,130.00	\$ 53.25	Central Paper
89	Bleach, 6/1 gal	98	\$ 8.88	\$ 870.24	\$ 8.61	W.B. Mason
90	24 oz. Plastic Spray Bottle	247	\$ 0.42	\$ 103.74	\$ 0.42	Conlon Products
91	Trigger Spray for 24 oz. Plastic Spray Bottle	377	\$ 0.31	\$ 116.87	\$ 0.31	Conlon Products
92	Napkin Disp 1 Ply Brown 13x8.5, SCA DX906E Xpressnap 6000	58	\$ 33.80	\$ 1,960.40	\$ 33.07	Mansfield Paper
93	LD Bun Pan Cover Flat Pack, Elkey BPC10G216035, 21x6x35 200,	32	\$ 13.96	\$ 446.72	\$ 9.82	Interboro Packaging
94	Shopping Bag Brown 6#, Aspamill 6 lb Kraft 4/500 (Lunch Bags)	33	\$ 51.00	\$ 1,683.00	\$ 8.50	Central Paper
95	Pactiv YTHB_0500 Tray foam Black 5 comp lunch 500	340	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 18.75	Central Paper
96	Foil cheeseburger/chicken/hamburger bags, 1M/cs, McNairn 321352 or equal	32	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 26.88	Mansfield Paper
97	FABRIKAL 9509506 GS6-4 6/506" SQ 4 COMP PLASTIC CONTAINER, or equivalent	56	\$ 73.00	\$ 4,088.00	\$ 53.25	Mansfield Paper
98	FABRIKAL LGS6 6" FLAT LID 300 ON THE GO, SQ, or equivalent	56	\$ 41.65	\$ 2,332.40	\$ 28.12	Mansfield Paper
99	SCA 290089 ADVANCED 6/700 - TOWEL ROLL WHITE INTUITION 7.75	492	\$ 40.00	\$ 19,680.00	\$ 36.85	Central Paper
100	SOLARIS 41504 30/85 - TOWEL HOUSEHOLD WHITE 2PLY	450	\$ 16.99	\$ 7,645.50	\$ 15.22	Mansfield Paper
101	BERRY PGR3339X5B ROLL 5/20 - LINER 33X39 BLACK 2MIL	329	\$ 16.26	\$ 5,349.54	\$ 8.82	Interboro Packaging
102	HOSPECO PM-BWSDP 8/80 - WIPES BABY	203	\$ 27.92	\$ 5,667.76	\$ 13.89	W.B. Mason
103	CASCADES 4082 30/100 - FACIAL TISSUE FLAT BOX N RIVER	196	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 11.19	W.B. Mason
104	HUHT 43011 PLATE PAPER WHITE 6" - UNCOATED FLUTED 10/100	283	\$ 9.80	\$ 2,773.40	\$ 9.25	Central Paper
105	PACTIV Y7139TP, 200 - FOIL TRAY 3 COMP WITH LID	143	\$ 36.80	\$ 5,262.40	\$ 34.80	Central Paper
106	SCA 12013903 TORK 12/1925' - TOILET TISSUE MINI JUMBO 1 PLY	105		\$ -	\$ 22.70	W.B. Mason
107	A630FW PUDGIES BABY WIPE - UNSCENTED 12/80	95	\$ 27.92	\$ 2,652.40	\$ 27.92	Conlon Products
108	BERRY LBR1717LC ROLL 20/50 - LINER 17X17 CLEAR 0.4MIL	92		\$ -	\$ 6.84	Interboro Packaging
109	RDA 30300 PLATE PAPER WHITE 9" - UNCOATED FLUTED 12/100	95	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 18.00	Conlon Products
110	GP 20204 ACCLAIM 16/250 - TOWEL MULTIFOLD WHITE	73	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,387.00	\$ 13.24	Mansfield Paper
111	ECOLAB 92023093 NEXA WHITE EA - CLASSIC MANUAL SOAP DISPENSER	50		\$ -	#NUM!	NO BID PLACED
112	EA/5510282 TORKMATIC DISPENSER - TOWEL, QUARTZ	50		\$ -	\$ 1.00	Central Paper
113	43513 LIVI VPG MFOLD TWL - SOLARIS, WHITE, 16/250	48	\$ 19.00	\$ 912.00	\$ 13.24	Mansfield Paper
114	PACTIV YCI8-2120 FOOD CONTAINER - PLASTIC CLEAR 8X8X3 H/L 200	85	\$ 33.01	\$ 2,805.85	\$ 26.50	Central Paper
115	BAG GLAD 13GL ODORSHLD WH - 80 EA COX78605 CLOROX	65	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 15.58	W.B. Mason
116	PACTIV YTH1-0012 BOWL FOAM - WHITE 12OZ 1000	42	\$ 17.10	\$ 718.20	\$ 13.47	Mansfield Paper
117	COVER SHOE REG BE - 100 EA MICRI2002 MEDLINE INDUS	40		\$ -	\$ 11.58	W.B. Mason
118	PLATE ULTRALUX 6 7/8" - 500 EA DXEU7WS DIXIE FOOD SE	35	\$ 29.88	\$ 1,045.80	\$ 20.02	Mansfield Paper
119	ADVANTAGE 9630M, 10/100 - GLOVE PLASTIC UNIVERSAL MD	34	\$ 4.80	\$ 163.20	\$ 4.64	Mansfield Paper
120	CASCADES F150A1 30/100 - FACIAL TISSUE FLAT BOX N RIVER	33	\$ 12.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 11.63	Mansfield Paper
121	SOAP LIQUID HAND - 1 EA CPM26991 COLGATE PALMOLI	32		\$ -	\$ 9.25	Central Paper
122	DART 6SJ12 WHITE 20/50 - FOOD CONT SQUAT FOAM 6OZ	32	\$ 33.95	\$ 1,086.40	\$ 27.47	W.B. Mason
123	PACTIV 8S, WHITE, 500 - TRAY FOAM 10X8X.625	30	\$ 27.10	\$ 813.00	\$ 22.25	Central Paper
124	P&G, 45113, 8/38 OZ - DISH DTRGNT LEMON DAWN	30	\$ 39.99	\$ 1,199.70	\$ 33.65	Central Paper
125	LINER GLAD 30GL DRAWSTG - 90 EA COX70313 CLOROX	27	\$ 23.00	\$ 621.00	\$ 17.62	W.B. Mason
126	SCA HB9201 ADVANCED 30/120 - TOWEL HOUSEHOLD WHITE 2PLY	23	\$ 36.10	\$ 830.30	\$ 27.45	Central Paper
127	903906 STRIDE CITRUS CLEANER - DIVERSEY, 5 GAL	21	\$ 36.50	\$ 766.50	\$ 27.45	Central Paper
128	SCA HB1995A UNIVERSAL 12/210 - TOWEL HOUSEHOLD WHITE 2PLY	21	\$ 23.00	\$ 483.00	\$ 17.95	Central Paper
129	BERRY LBR3036HC ROLL 10/25 - LINER 30X36 CLEAR 0.7MIL	20		\$ -	\$ 14.68	Interboro Packaging
130	NITTANY NP-30/85-2 TL TWL 30 - HOUSE HOLD	20	\$ 16.99	\$ 339.80	\$ 15.22	Mansfield Paper
131	SCA 5510282 TORK MATIC QUARTZ - DISPENSER ROLL TOWEL SINGLE	16		\$ -	\$ 1.00	Central Paper
132	5.5 oz. Plastic soufflé cup, 2.5M/cs (NO polystyrene)	26	\$ 43.30	\$ 1,125.80	\$ 41.98	Central Paper
133	Lid for 5.5 oz. Plastic soufflé cup, 2.5M/cs (NO polystyrene)	15	\$ 26.10	\$ 391.50	\$ 20.13	Mansfield Paper
134	2 oz. Plastic portin cup, 2.5M/cs (NO polystyrene)	15	\$ 23.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 21.01	Mansfield Paper
135	Lid for 2 oz. Plastic portion cup, 2.5M/cs (NO polystyrene)	10	\$ 22.88	\$ 228.80	\$ 15.33	Mansfield Paper
140	Molded Fiber, Oval Platter, 7.5"x10", Compostable, 500/cs	156	\$ 36.00	\$ 5,616.00	\$ 36.00	Conlon Products
142	Probe Thermometer Wipe, 70% Alcohol, 1000/cs	15	\$ 24.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 20.70	Central Paper
143	Trash Liners, Compostable, Green, 34"x48", at least .88 mil thick	160		\$ -	\$ 45.82	Interboro Packaging
144	Sanitizing Wipes, 6/100 wipe tubs per case, Nice-Pak or equal	15	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 39.15	Central Paper
145	Paper Placemat, plain, 10"x14", 1000/cs	12	\$ 19.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 19.00	Conlon Products
146	Scouring Solution, 12 qt/cs	10	\$ 38.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 24.98	Central Paper
147	Molded Fiber, Burrito Bowl, 32oz, Compostable, 300/cs	25		\$ -	\$ 35.89	Mansfield Paper
148	Greenware, Clear Compostable Cup, 10oz, 1000/cs	30		\$ -	\$ 54.69	Mansfield Paper

ITEM	SPECIFICATION	Totals	Conlon Products	Extended Price	Low Bid Price	Low Bid Company
			Unit Pricing			
149	Greenware, Lid for 10oz Clear Compostable Cup, 1000/cs	30		\$ -	\$ 63.76	Mansfield Paper
150	Lime and Scale Remover, 4/1gal	10	\$ 46.80	\$ 468.00	\$ 43.71	Central Paper
151	Liner 38" x 58", 100/cs 1 ml, Black	105		\$ -	\$ 11.72	Interboro Packaging
152	Smart Stock Medium Weight polyprop Teaspoon Refill, White, 960/cs	280	\$ 28.66	\$ 8,024.80	\$ 19.35	Mansfield Paper
153	Smart Stock Medium Weight polyprop Fork Refill, White, 960/cs	360	\$ 28.66	\$ 10,317.60	\$ 19.35	Mansfield Paper
154	Smart Stock Medium Weight polyprop Knife Refill, White, 960/cs	85	\$ 28.66	\$ 2,436.10	\$ 19.35	Mansfield Paper
155	Clear Cup, 5oz (No Polystyrene)	25	\$ 31.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 27.96	Central Paper
156	Molded Fiber Tray, 6 X8X 1 500/cs, Huhutamiaki 20917 or equal	25	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 31.45	Central Paper
157	Wrapped Jumbo Straw, 7.75" 24/500	27	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 30.54	Mansfield Paper
158	SANITZER, AJAX, 4-1 GALLON-COLGATE 04963	40	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 51.85	Central Paper